

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

Your Financial
For Life.

First Commerce is a local full-service credit union
committed to the communities we serve. We strive to
empower people to enhance their financial well-being
with products and services designed for the whole family.

Account options with POWERFUL perks and benéefits:
Power SmartStart Sammy Squirrel

Checking® Teen Checking® Kid’s Savings’

Ages 13-17 Ages 0-12
= Early Payday = Free Checking = Rewards for good grades
= No overdraft fees e Instant Issue Debit Card = Savings and birthday rewards

FIRST
.. COMMERCE

CREDIT UNION

FirstCommerceCU.org E -y
229.686.7444 Scan Her
Adel = Nashville = Ray City = Valdosta

1 Minimum opening deposit $25. Early Payday requires direct deposit. 2 Minimum opening deposit is $25 for a SmartStart Checking account.
Must complete the online checking tutorial to open account. No parent or co-signer required. 3 No payroll or direct deposit accepted into Kids
Club accounts, including Social Security benefits. Prizes subject to change. Must have minimum balance of $50 to receive birthday deposit.

Insured by NCUA.



www.firstcommercecu.org



www.sgmc.org

from the editors

Dear Friends and Neighbors,

In this edition of FYi* South Georgia Guide,
you will discover day trips, a taste of Southern
cuisine, vacation destinations at the beach
or in the mountains, and a variety of other
activities for the entire family.

We invited the mayors of each community
featured in the guide to submit their favorite
recipe, which ranges from family favorites
to the simplest for anyone learning to cook.
Tips are also provided throughout the guide
on topics such as getting settled into a new
community, going off to college, and reasons
to buy a house. You will also find goods and
services, events, and festivals as you read
through the guide.

As you view the guide, look for the QR Code
to download the FYi* App. If you are new to
town or a “local,” the app contains a wealth
of information at your fingertips. The app also
offers great offers for the community and
newcomers to utilize around town!

We hope you enjoy all aspects of living in South
Georgia! Feel free to contact us if you have any
questions about the South Georgia area.

7@7&@/ & K&/w/m

2023-2024 Edition
Edited & Published

South Georgia Connections

Editors

Patti Minton & Karen Reissiger

Layout & Design

DeMariah Newsome

Special Thanks

South Georgia Connections
Greeters, DeMariah Newsome
WWALS Watershed Coalition, Inc,

All content copyrighted by
South GA Connections

P.O. Box 2414 Valdosta, GA 31604
0:229-245-8383
F: 229-245-8344
info@sgaconnections.com
www.sgaconnections.com

For additional copies, contact South Georgia Connections at 229-245-8383
or email info@sgaconnections.com. Edited & Published by South Georgia
Connections, LLC. All content copyrighted by South Georgia Connections.




its broad-based efforts to provide a high-s!
quality of life.

business environment, quality education s
robust housing market, recreational oppor
and entertainment, and thriving art comm

229.259.9972
BUILDLOWNDES.COM

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com



www.flyvaldosta.com
www.buildlowndes.com

10

14

18

26
28
32
40
44
48
54
66
68
70
74
81

86
20
94
96

Adel

Hahira

Lakeland

Lake Park

Moody AFB

Nashville

Thomasville

Tifton

Valdosta

Businesses & Services
Cultural Arts
Performing Arts
Dining

Education (PreK-High School)
Football Schedules

Education (Colleges)

Events & Attractions
Faith & Fellowship
Healthcare

104 Home Services
108 Kid Stuff

1o
n2
1n4

Places to Stay
Day Trips
Sports & Recreation

122 Venues

124 Volunteering

126 Advertisers Index (by community)

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia




COMMUNITIES MAP

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com


www.bluesummitwater.com



www.sgaconnections.com

OUR MISSION AT SOUTH GEORGIA CONNECTIONS

Our mission is to assist new families with relocation services and orientation to
their new community, to inform newcomers and local residents of benefits and
services available in the area, and to promote local businesses and agencies
that can provide these resources. We accomplish this mission through the
leading of God's Holy Spirit and the help of many other people. We encourage
you to become an integral part of your South Georgia community.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com




AREA INFO - ADEL

Discover Adel’s rich history, taste the flavors of the South, or find the
perfect outdoor activity. Whether it’s casting a fishing line at Reed
Bingham State Park, shopping historic downtown, or enjoying the premier
racing facility at South Georgia Motorsports Park, adventure is sure to find
you. Easily accessible from 1-75, Georgia Grown Trails 37 and 41 intersect
at the center of Downtown Adel. Both trails offer a diverse agritourism
experience for visitors to South Georgia. “Visit, Taste, Enjoy!” It's “ADEL
BABY".

'

p -
o
)
R
L

ADEL DAYLILY FESTIVAL & 5K
ey 2024 fun facts
5k Run: 8am
Live Music, Food Vendors, * Pronouced a-del.
Arts & Crafts & MORE!
229-896-2281
adelcookchamber.org * Gateway to the GA Grown Trails
(GA Hwy 37 & 41).

* Surrounded by vineyards,
olive groves, u-pick orchards,
plantations and farm-to-table
dining experiences.

* Known as the City of Daylilies.

REED BINGHAM STATE PARK

Fun family activities year-round.
See gopher tortoises, bald eagles,

“buzzards,” alligators and many
other protected species. The park

W= features a 375 acre lake, and 46 * Formerly known as Puddleville.
tent, trailer, and RV campsites. The town was renamed Adel by
gastateparks.org the first postmaster.

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

DURKEE’S BBQ SAUCE

Submitted by Mayor Buddy Duke of Adel

INGREDIENTS

1-10 oz Bottle Durkees Sauce
2 Tbsp. prepared mustard

2 sticks of butter or oleo

2 Tbsp. sugar

6 lemons (juiced)

Salt & Pepper to taste

% cup white vinegar

DIRECTIONS

Combine all ingredients. Thin with water if needed. Heat to
blend. (Do Not Boil)

Can be refrigerated in an airtight container for up to 6 weeks.
Yields enough sauce for 5 whole chickens.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com n


www.basf.us

ADEL KEY NUMBERS

NEED-TO-KNOW

CITY OF ADEL
112 N. Parrish Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-4504 - cityofadel.us

ADEL-COOK COUNTY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

100 S. Hutchinson Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-2281 « adelcookchamber.org

COOK COUNTY TAG AND TAX OFFICE
209 N. Parrish Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-4569 « cookcountygatax.com

DEPARTMENT OF DRIVER SERVICES
371 Gil Harbin Industrial Blvd.
Valdosta, GA 31601 « dds.ga.gov

See page 54 for info on a GA Drivers License
and Lowndes County Tag office.

POST OFFICE
1009 S. Hutchinson Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-7742 - usps.com

ELECTION & VOTER REGISTRATION
1200 S. Hutchinson Ave. Adel, GA 31620

229-896-7925
THE

ELECTRICITY

CITY OF ADEL

112 N. Parrish Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-4504 - 229-896-3601
cityofadel.us

COLQUITT EMC
310 N. Parrish Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-4591 « colquittemc.com

NATURAL GAS
CITY OF ADEL
229-896-4504 - 229-896-3372

TELEPHONE & INTERNET
AT&T GEORGIA
1-888-757-6500

WINDSTREAM
1-800-347-1991

TRASH & WATER

CITY OF ADEL

112 N. Parrish Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-4504 - cityofadel.us

OF

HEALTHCARE IS HERE

Introducing the brand-new, state-of-the-art

Southwell Medical facility, located in Adel, Ga.

Family Medicine and Convenient Care
Diagnostic Services

Physical Therapy

Sylvia Barr Center

Southwell Health and Rehabilitation

Ambulatory Surgery Center
General Surgery

Orthopedics

W

SOUTHWELL

Urology & More...

260 MJ TAYLOR ROAD, ADEL, GA | 229.896.8000 | MYSOUTHWELL.COM o

12 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.mysouthwell.com

COMMUNITIES

™

. Adel-Cook County
Heal of o Govigla Giown Tuall

% Gﬁ:
2 L
<
Lok’ ‘(0&

Geonglatrownivails.oom )

\

Adel Daylily Festival
[Fantasfc Family Funi

Arts o Crafts o Food Court Kids
Zone o Live Daylilies & Plants

2nd Saturday in May each year
adelcookchamber.org « 229-896-2281 )

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 13



www.cityofadel.us
www.georgiagrowntrails.com
www.adelcookchamber.org

AREA INFO

local favs

In 1888, Georgia Southern and Florida Railroad laid its tracks through Hahira,
and in 1891, the city was officially incorporated. By the early 1900’s Hahira
was known as the “Queen Bee Capital of the World.” With the first bank and
newspaper opening in 1906, construction of City Hall in 1926, the Courthouse
in 1927 and a new hotel in 1936, Hahira was thriving. Into the 20th century,

agriculture would continue to be a huge part of the community, including
crops like cotton and tobacco. Today, Hahira is home to around 3,000
residents, so come see what the buzz is all about.

For more information about Hahira, visit hahiraga.gov or facebook.com/

HahiraHappenings

HAHIRA HONEY BEE FESTIVAL
Downtown Hahira

October Ist-7th, 2023
7th - Festival: 9am-6pm
Parade: 12 Noon
229-794-3970 or 229-794-1425
hahirahoneybeefest.com

MAINSTREET MARKET

Downtown Hahira at the Depot
Last Saturday of the month,
January-October | 9am-12pm
229-794-2330
hahiraga.gov/events

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia

fun facts

* Pronounced Hey-Hi-Ruh.

* Historically known as ‘Home of the

Honeybee.’

* Honeybee Festival attracts over

30,000 visitors and features arts,
crafts, food, parade and more.

* Tree City USA for 32 years.

* Famous people include MLB players

& brothers, J.D,, Tim, and Steven
Drew. Also American jazz & gospel
singer and songwriter, Lizz Wright.



COMMUNITIES

STUFFED PEPPERS

Submitted by Mayor Bruce Cain of Hahira

INGREDIENTS Shredded Cheese
Tri-Colored Peppers Sour Cream
Mushrooms Salsa

Onions Ground beef
Cooked Rice Salt & pepper
Fiesta Corn Balsamic vinegar
Diced Tomatoes Butter
DIRECTIONS

Wash, cut, and hollow peppers. Sautee mushroom & onions
in butter & balsamic vinegar. Add ground beef. Add corn &
tomatoes. In water, cook peppers for 5 mintues then remove.
Add 1 tbsp of the rice and ground beef mixture until peppers
are filled. Bake on 375 for 35 min or until peppers are cooked.
Top with cheese the last 5 minutes.

pairs well with

Crispy Air-Fried Zucchini

INGREDIENTS
2 medium zucchini (cubed)
1/3 cup whole wheat bread crumbs
(about 1/2 slice toasted bread)
1 teaspoon garlic powder
1/2 teaspoon paprika (or harissa seasoning)
1/2 teaspoon oregano
1/2 teaspoon salt

2 Tablespoons avocado oil recipe & picture from jaroflemons.com

INSTRUCTIONS

Preheat the air fryer to 400° F. Slice and cube the zucchini. Mix the bread crumbs, garlic
powder, paprika Z/or harissa seasoning), oregano, and salt together in a small bowl. Coat
the cubed zucchini with avocado oil, then mix into the seasoning mixture until evenly
coated. Place a single layer of the zucchini in the air fryer basket. Air fry for 8-10 minutes
(depending how crispy you want them), flipping halfway. Repeat with a second batch if
necessary.

7

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 15


www.facebook.com/hahirahappenings

HAHIRA KEY NUMBERS

NEED-TO-KNOW

CITY OF HAHIRA
102 S. Church St. Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-2330 - hahiraga.gov

TRASH COLLECTION
WASTE MANAGEMENT(County only)
866-319-5397- wm.com

LOWNDES COUNTY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

416 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-8100 - valdostachamber.com

WATER, SEWER, & SANITATION
CITY OF HAHIRA

102 S. Church St.Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-2330 « hahiraga.gov

LOWNDES COUNTY
TAG & TAX OFFICE
300 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601

SALTER HAHIRA LIBRARY
220 East Main St.Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-3063 - sgrl.org

229-671-2579 « lowndescountytax.com

DEPARTMENT OF DRIVER SERVICES
371 Gil Harbin Industrial Blvd.
Valdosta, GA 31601
678-413-8400 - dds.ga.gov

911 - EMERGENCY
police/fire/ambulance

See page 54 for info on a GA Drivers EMERGENCY
License and Lowndes County Tag office. MANAGEMENT
229-671-2790
POST OFFICE
112 N. Church St. Hahira, GA 31632 FEDERAL BUREAU OF
800-275-8777 - 229-794-8132 INVESTIGATION
229-247-2292
ELECTRICITY
COLQUITTEMC GEORGIA BUREAU OF
273 Norman Dr. Valdosta, GA 31601 INVESTIGATION
229-244-6893 - colquittemc.com 229-225-4090
GEORGIA POWER GEORGIA STATE
888-660-5890 « georgiapower.com PATROL POST 31
229-333-5215

NATURAL GAS
GEORGIA NATURAL GAS SERVICES
877-850-6200 - gng.com

HAHIRA FIRE DEPT
229-794-2830

GAS SOUTH HAHIRA POLICE DEPT

877-472-4932 « gassouth.com 229-794-2440

COWETA-FAYETTE EMC LOWNDES COUNTY

770-502-0226 ANIMAL SHELTER
229-671-2760

NEWSPAPER

VALDOSTA DAILY TIMES LOWNDES COUNTY

201 N. Troup St. Valdosta, GA 31601 Srllrsielsriels

5995 4m 60 229-671-2900

| tadailytimes.com

valdostadailytimes.co POISON CONTROL

TELEPHONE & INTERNET 1-800-222-1222

WINDSTREAM

1-800-347-1991

16 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia

S1OVLINOD ADNIOYINA



COMMUNITIES

4

(HUDDLE HOUSE

803 GEORGIA-122 | HAHIRA, GEORGIA

COMBOS )

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 17


www.hahiravet.com
www.huddlehouse.com

AREA INFO - LAKELAND

LAKELAND-LANIER COUNTY
CHRISTMAS PARADE &
LIVING WINDOWS

Living Windows: 5:30pm
Parade: 6:30PM
8 S. Valdosta Rd. | 229-482-9755

FLATLANDERS CONCERT
| FREE
Lakeland Farmers Market
229-482-9755
For dates, visit

local favs

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

BLUEBERRY COBBLER

Submitted by Mayor Bill Darsey of Lakeland

GREAT AMERICAN COBBLER

Follow the instructions printed on the box:

1. Remove frozen cobbler from box and remove plastic film from
cobbler. Do not remove cobbler from original pan.

2. Center frozen cobbler on a cookie sheet lined with aluminum foil
and place in preheated oven.

3. Bake at 350 degrees for 55 to 65 minutes until deep golden
brown. Let stand for 15 minutes. Ovens vary; adjust cooking times
as needed. Served great with vanilla ice cream.

MESSAGE FROM THE MAYOR:

“I'm not a cook, but | know what’s good to eat! Support your local
farmers and businesses. If you haven't tried these cobblers yet,
you are really missing out! Try one and enjoy!!!”

BAKE YOUR OWN COBBLER

If you love baking, this recipe is a favorite in Lakeland
Melt 1 stick of butter in baking dish.
Add 2 cups blueberries (peaches)
Stir together & pour over fruit:
cupA —————o0 1 cup self-rising flour
« 1 cup Milk
+ 1 cup sugar
Bake 30 minutes at 350 or until done!
Best served warm with vanilla ice cream!

A Quick & Easy Cobbler

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 19



LAKELAND KEY NUMBERS

NEED-TO-KNOW

CITY OF LAKELAND
64 S. Valdosta Rd. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3100

CITY OF RAY CITY
8151 Main Street Ray City, GA 31645
229-455-2501

LAKELAND-LANIER COUNTY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

8 S. Valdosta Road Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-9755 - lakelandchamber.org

LANIER COUNTY BOARD

OF COMMISSIONERS

56 W. Main Street Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-2088

LANIER COUNTY COURTHOUSE
56 W. Main St. Lakeland, GA 31635
laniercountyboc.com

LANIER COUNTY
TAG & TAX OFFICE
56 W. Main St. Suite 1
Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3795

DEPARTMENT OF DRIVER SERVICES
371 Gil Harbin Industrial Blvd.
Valdosta, GA 31601

678-413-8400 - dds.ga.gov

See page 54 for info on a GA Drivers

License and Lowndes County Tag office.

POST OFFICE
15 S. Valdosta Rd. Lakeland, GA 31635
1-800-275-8777

ELECTRICITY
GEORGIA POWER
888-660-5890

SLASH PINE ELECTRIC
794 W. Dame Ave. Homerville, GA 31634
877-205-4736

NATURAL GAS
GEORGIA NATURAL GAS SERVICES
877-850-6200

GAS SOUTH
888-244-2513

SCANA ENERGY
877-467-2622

NATURAL GAS (cont'd)
TRUE NATURAL GAS
770-502-0226

TELEPHONE & INTERNET
WINDSTREAM
1-800-347-1991

TRASH COLLECTION
WASTE MANAGEMENT (County Only)
866-319-5397- wm.com

TRASH COLLECTION

& WATER COMPANIES

CITY OF LAKELAND

64 S. Valdosta Rd. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3100

911 - EMERGENCY
police, fire, ambulance

FEDERAL BUREAU
OF INVESTIGATION
229-247-2292

GEORGIA STATE
PATROL POST 31
229-333-5215

LAKELAND
POLICE DEPARTMENT
229-482-3309

LANIER COUNTY
SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT
229-482-3545

RAY CITY
POLICE DEPARTMENT
on

Non-Emergency
229-455-2501

SLOV.LNOD ADNI9YINA

POISON CONTROL
1-800-222-1222

20 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia





www.lakelandchamber.org

LAKELAND BUSINESSES

Wﬁand f
e o= =

r
J
7
J
Trusted Relationships
and Service Since 1907
Mgﬁéﬁiltss %fnk 4 North Carter Street | Lakeland
(229) 482-3585

www.fmb.net | Member FDIC

22 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.fmb.net

LAKELAND BUSINESSES

Lakelandz
A
=5 =5 : o

r
J
r
J
7
Fresh Meats e Cooked Meats
Seafood e Catering
We even process deer!
Hours: 8am - 7pm, Mon - Sat

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 23



LAKELAND BUSINESSES

r
J
r
Serving Lakeland
and the surrounding
area with all your
floral and monument
needs since 1979.
85 W. Church Street - Lakeland - 229-482-3497 y
/4
r
J

24 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.theriversfarmhouse.com

LAKELAND CHURCHES

Unity Church

Highway 122 East Lakeland, GA
4 Miles from Lakeland

Sunday School: 10 am
Worship Service: 11 am

“Worshipping Jesus, Growing in
Holiness & Serving the World.”

229-482-3103

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 25


www.lakelandfirstbaptist.org
www.lakelandmethodist.com

AREA INFO - LAKE PARK

cityoflakeparkga.com

fun facts

Known as Georgia’s Southern Gateway
Clty, 5 miles from the Florida line.

GRASSY POND PARK AND
RECREATION

This 500-acre recreational
area contains cabins,

RV sites, tent sites, group
shelters, nature trails, grills
and other amenities. The
maijor fishing area offers a
variety of activities

for guests such as a boat
launch for personal boats.

moodyfss.com

* More than 20 lakes allow easy fishing,
boating, and sailing.

* Year-round temperate climate.

» Grassy Pond Park & Recreation
operated by Moody AFB is over 500
acres. Open to the public.

* Spanish moss that is seen locally in the
trees is an air plant, derived from air
and rain.

local favs

» Spanish Moss was used for stuffing
upholstered furniture in the early 1900s.

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

BEST LOVED PASTA SALAD

Submitted by Mayor Jena Sandlin of Lake Park, GA

INGREDIENTS
1 box of multicolored twisted pasta noodles
1 bell pepper chopped in small pieces
1 sweet onion chopped in small pieces
1 clove of garlic chopped in small pieces EIISNETlRleN

1 container of cherry tomatoes always been loved
1jar of green olives (drained) with family, friends
1bag of cubed cheese

1 bottle of Italian Dressing
Salt and pepper to taste

and at gatherings.”
- Jena Sandlin

DIRECTIONS

Boil noodles as directed on the box. Drain noodles and set aside
to cool down. Once noodles have cooled down, combine all
ingredients in a bowl and mix together. Cover and put in fridge
for at least 1 hr before serving.

NEED-TO-KNOW

CITY OF LAKE PARK WATER COMPANY
120 N. Essa St. Lake Park, GA 31636 CITY OF LAKE PARK
229-559-7470 120 N. Essa St.
cityoflakeparkga.com Lake Park, GA 31636
229-559-7470
POST OFFICE cityoflakeparkga.com
687 Lakes Blvd. Lake Park, GA 31636
229-559-7843 - 800-275-8777 TRASH COLLECTION
usps.com WASTE MANAGEMENT
1101 Hawkins St. Valdosta, GA 31601
NATURAL GAS 866-319-5397 « wm.com
GEORGIA NATURAL GAS
877-850-6200 - gng.com EMERGENCY CONTACTS
GAS SOUTH CLYATTVILLE
877-472-4932 - gassouth.com FIRE DEPARTMENT
NON-EMERGENCY LINE
TRUE NATURAL GAS 229-245-5270
770-502-0226 - truenaturalgas.com
LAKE PARK
RECYCLING CENTER FIRE DEPARTMENT
LAKES COLLECTION CENTER 229-245-5270
4758 Loch Laurel Rd
Lake Park, GA 31636 LAKE PARK POLICE
Fri, Sat, Mon: 7am — 6pm 229-559-7470 - 229-245-5270
Sunday: Ipm — 6pm
AdvancedDisposal.com For more Valdosta & Lowndes key

numbers, see page 52 & 53

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 27



AREA INFO - MOODY AFB

Moody Air Force Base, located 10 miles northeast of Valdosta, was founded as a result
of concerned Valdosta and Lowndes County citizens seeking to assist the expanding
defense program in the early stages of World War Il. Research suggested developing
an air corps training base, and in 1941 the War Department was granted exclusive use
of more than 9,000 acres of land by the Agricultural Department. The base is named in
memory of Maj. George Putnam Moody, an Air Force pioneer who was on the inspection
board for the AT-10 transitional trainers that were eventually sent to the base.

Home to the 23d Wing, the mission of the more than 4,500 military personnel and close
to 1,000 civilians is to organize, train, and employ combat-ready pararescuemen,
A-10C, HH-60W, HC-130J and support forces to execute worldwide close air support,
force protection and combat search and rescue operations, national security and
the global war on terrorism. The base is also home to the Air Force’s 93d Air Ground
Operations Wing, which is the primary organization the U.S. Air Force utilizes to broker
air power operations in the joint warfare environment. The 93d AGOW serves as the
enduring link between the Air Force and the Army.

The men and women of Moody have historically enjoyed respect and support from
area citizens, perhaps evidenced most strongly by the intense lobbying to save the
base when it appeared on a closure list. Airmen know that when they get stationed at
Moody, the South Georgia community is going to welcome them with open arms.

Personnel at Moody return the hospitality to the metropolitan Valdosta area. Generally,
every other year, Moody hosts an open house and air show which provides the base
an opportunity to give back to the local community and showcase the great mission
on the base.

The public and Moody personnel enjoy access to nearby Grassy Pond, which has
approximately 500 acres that is used for recreational activities such as boating,
picnicking, camping, fishing, and hiking in a pristine wilderness setting. More info at
www.moody.af.mil or their official Facebook @moodyairforcebase.

28 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



NEED-TO-KNOW

INFORMATION LINE

23 Flying Tiger Way
Operator: 229-257-1110
moody.af.mil

AIRMAN AND FAMILY
READINESS CENTER

4851 Burrell Street, Bldg 404
(Inside the fitness center)
229-257-3333

AQUATICS
229-257-3244

ARMY AIR FORCE
EXCHANGE SERVICE (AAFES)
4343 George St.
229-257-343]

AUTO SHOP
229-257-3056

CHAPEL
229-257-3211

CHILD DEVELOPMENT
CENTER
229-257-9220
militarychildcare.com

COMMAND POST
229-257-3501

COMMISSARY
4333 George St. Bldg 902
229-257-3338

EQUIPMENT RENTAL
229-257-2989

FAMILY CHILD CARE
229-257-9587
militarychildcare.com

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Emergency: 911
Non-Emergency:
229-257-3102

FITNESS CENTER
229-257-1621

FSS MARKETING
229-257-2033
moodyfss.com

GRASSY POND

5360 Grassy Pond Rd.
Lake Park, GA 31636
229-559-5840

LIBRARY
229-257-3539

MEDICAL CLINIC
229-257-2778
1-800-889-3041

MOODY FIELD CLUB

4251 George St. Bldg 901

229-257-3792

COMMUNITIES

MOODY INN
3213 Mitchell Blvd
229-257-3893

POST OFFICE
9302 Davidson Rd.
229-257-411

PUBLIC AFFAIRS
229-257-4146

QUIET PINES GOLF COURSE
229-257-3297

the SPOT
Bowling Center
229-257-1690

Community Center
229-257-9215

Information, Tickets
& Travel
229-257-3280

OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
229-257-1375

RETIREE AFFAIRS
229-257-3209

YOUTH CENTER
229-257-3067
facebook.com/MoodyChildY-
outhPrograms

All activities are open to DoD card holders(unless otherwise noted).

Visit moodyfss.com or focebook.oom/moodyfss for more info.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

29


www.moody-family-housing.com

WARM-H

Operation Warm-Heart is an in-house
organization that is used for helping
Airmen and families in times of crisis

or hardship. Since it is also a non-profit
organization, it has fewer regulations
than an official government budget. This
allows the First Sergeants the ability to
provide immediate assistance when the
Airmen or their family needs help.

Every Warm-Heart dollar spent is decided
upon through a vote amongst the

First Sergeants. Rest assured that your
donations go directly to helping Airmen
and their families.

Last summer a tree fell on an Airman’s
house and rendered the structure
unlivable. Operation Warm-Heart was
able to cover hotel and food expenses for
several days, bridging the gap between
paychecks and insurance claims.

Many events such as “"Random Acts of
Kindness"” take place throughout the
year. Some of these include such things
as cooking meals for Airmen, upgrading
dorm recreation spaces, providing gift

cards and sometimes free gas. An
annual “Home for the Holidays”
essay allows multiple airmen to
travel home at little or no cost to
them. The airmen do not have to
pay this money back.

Every year Operation Warm-Heart
donations allow the First Sergeants
the ability to assist dozens of
Airmen with hardships faced with
military service, loss of life, limb
and property as well as conducting
events to boost morale.

You can help too. A small donation
can go a long way. Scan the QR
code to donate.

30 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



MOODY AFB

FLYING TIGER GUMBO

Submitted by Col. Russel “Bones” Cook and family, 23d Wing
Commander

INGREDIENTS 1 whole chicken, shredded
% cup oll Salt

% cup all-purpose flour Pepper

1" large onions, chopped Cayenne seasoning

1 green pepper, chopped; Tabasco

1 celery stalk, chopped Chicken broth, 2 gts

2 garlic cloves, chopped Cooked rice

1% Ibs. sausage, sliced Gumbo File

DIRECTIONS

Combine oil and flourin alarge pot and cook over medium
heat, stirring constantly until a dark brown. This is the roux
- careful not to burn it! Add onions, green pepper, celery
(the cajun cooking trinity), and garlic over medium heat
for 5 minutes. Add sausage and chicken with the broth
and simmer for an hour. You can add almost anything
here in addition to the sausage and chicken—crab legs,
shrimp, crawfish, duck, oysters, gator tails, etc. Season the
gumbo to taste with cayenne, pepper, salt, and Tabasco.
Serve over rice adding Gumbo File at serving to thicken
the gumbo. Normally serves 8 people — but only 4-5

Cajuns.

FUNFACT!

Claire Chennault started the Flying Tigers during World
War II. Raised in Louisiana, he definitely enjoyed this Cajun
favorite and even had it cooked in China during the war.
If you get the roux right, you can't do wrong with this dish.
It is meant to flavor any proteins you have available and

feed a multitude.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

31


www.missioncreekhomes.com

AREA INFO - NASHVILLE

Berrien County is a community rich in history. Named after John
Macpherson Berrien, a Savannah lawyer who later served as United
States Attorney General under President Andrew Jackson. Berrien
County was incorporated in 1856 as Georgid’s 116th county.

1

The county seat of Berrien County is Nashville, which was incorporated
in1892 and serves as the business center of the county. Nashville, known
as the “City of Dogwoods,” was named for General Francis Nash of
North Caroling, a distinguished soldier of the Revolutionary War. Other
incorporated towns in the County are Alapaha, Enigma, and Ray City.

histor

fun facts

* Also known as the City of Dogwoods.

FIRST THURSDAYS
Downtown Nashville
* Nashville was named in honor of

General Francis Nash, a distiguished
Revolutionary War soldier.

229-686-5527
nashvillemainstreet@gmail.com

* Home to the “Best Little Museum in
Georgia” which is located inside the
courthouse on the square.

BERRIEN COUNTY
ROUNDUP PRCA RODEO
* Downtown streets named after

revolutionary War Generals and US
Presidents.

Berrien Co. Saddle Club
229-686-5123
berrienchamber.com

local favs

* The courthouse is listed on the
National Register of Historic Places.

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

GRANNY BETTY JEAN SUMMERLIN'S
HAM DRESSING

Submitted by Mayor Travis Brown of Nashville

INGREDIENTS Bake ham. You will need
For the Cornbread some of the ham chipped
2 cups White Lily cornmeal into small bits and at least
2 Tbsp. flour 21/2 cups of the ham broth.
1/3 cup vegetabile oil

1/3 cup of milk Preparing the dressing
legg Crumble cornbread

Stir all ingredients and pour 1 cup Ham pieces chipped
into greased cake pan. Cook 21/2 cups ham broth

until cornbread is done but 4 diced boiled eggs

not dark. 1small diced onion

DIRECTIONS

Combine all ingredients in a large bowl adding water to make the mixture a little
soupy. Spray baking pan with non stick spray. Pour mixture into the pan and sprinkle a
light dusting of pepper over the top. Bake on 350° for 30-40 minutes until the dressing
is done but not too dry. Lightly cover with aluminum foil. Serve with Love !!!

NOTE

“lam blessed to have had a wonderful Mother-in-law for 30 years
before her passing in 2020. Learning of my poultry allergies in
1990 she surprised me with my first dressing that | could eat. She
taught me to make this myself after that. We still have Granny
Betty’s dressing as a family favorite on most Thanksgivings and
Christmases. She was an Amazing Woman Of Many Talents And

Travis Brown, Mayor  Full Of Love!!! Truly missed!!”

7

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 33


www.watsonspoolsofga.com

NASHVILLE KEY NUMBERS

NEED-TO-KNOW

CITY OF NASHVILLE

405 W. Washington Ave. Nashville, GA 31639

229-686-5527
cityofnashvillega.net

BERRIEN COUNTY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

201 N. Davis St, Rm 133 Nashville, GA 31639
229-686-5123 - berrienchamber.com

BERRIEN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

201 N. Davis St, Rm 146 Nashville, GA 31639

229-686-6160

BERRIEN COUNTY CITY ROAD DEPT

520 County Farm Rd. Nashville, GA 31639
229-686-3230

BERRIEN COUNTY TAG & TAX OFFICE

201 N. Davis St, Rm 105 Nashville, GA 31639

229-686-7461

DEPARTMENT OF DRIVER SERVICES
3057 US Hwy 41 S Tifton, GA 31794
678-413-8400 - dds.ga.gov

371 Gil Harbin
Industrial Blvd. Valdosta, GA 31601
678-413-8400 - dds.ga.gov

See page 54 for info on a GA Drivers
License and Lowndes County Tag office.

DIRECTOR OF NASHVILLE MAIN STREET
229-686-5527
facebook.com/nashvillemainstreet
nashvillemainstreet@gmail.com

POST OFFICE
310 S. Bartow St. Nashville, GA 31639
229-686-5936 « usps.com

ELECTRICITY
COLQUITTEMC

100 Day Avenue
Nashville, GA 31639
229-686-7431
colquittemc.com

NATURAL GAS

CITY OF NASHVILLE

405 W. Washington Ave
229-686-5527

34 2023-2024 FYi*

PHONE & INTERNET
WINDSTREAM
1-800-347-1991
windstream.com

TRASH COLLECTION
WASTE MANAGEMENT
866-319-5397
wm.com

TRASH COLLECTION &
WATER COMPANY
CITY OF NASHVILLE

405 W Washington Ave.
Nashville, GA 31639
229-686-5527
cityofnashvillega.net

911 - EMERGENCY
police /fire / ambulance

FEDERAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION
229-247-2292

GEORGIA STATE
PATROL POST 13
229-386-3333

NASHVILLE FIRE DEPT.
229-686-2091

NASHVILLE POLICE
229-686-6558

ANIMAL CONTROL
229-237-0318

BERRIEN COUNTY
SHERIFF’S DEPT.
229-686-7071

RAY CITY POLICE

EMERGENCY LINE
el

NON-EMERGENCY LINE
229-455-2501

POISON CONTROL
1-800-222-1222

South Georgia

SLOV.LNOD ADNI9¥INI



COMMUNITIES

BANANA BLUEBERRY MUFFINS

Submitted by Mary Sumner, Berrien County resident
To learn more about Mary Sumner, visit sgaconnections.com/blog

INGREDIENTS

1% cups plain flour % tsp. vanilla flavoring

% cup light brown sugar, 1large egg

packed % cup pecans, coarsely

1% tsps. baking soda chopped

% tsp. salt 2 ripe bananas, mashed

% tsp. cinnamon 3 Tbsps. buttermilk

% cup canola oil 1 cup fresh or frozen blueberries

DIRECTIONS

Preheat oven to 375 degrees. Grease standard 12-muffin cup baking tin, or line with
paper muffin cups. In bowl, stir together flour, sugar, baking soda, salt, cinnamon &
pecans. In another bowl, whisk together the oil, egg, vanilla & buttermilk until blended.
Add to dry ingredients, along with banana and stir until evenly combined. Gently fold
in blueberries. Be careful to not over mix. Spoon batter evenly into muffin cups. Bake
until golden, springy to touch, 20—-25 minutes. A toothpick inserted into the center of

a muffin should come out clean. Let cool 5 minutes, unmold muffins onto a wire rack.
Serve warm or at room temperature.

NOTE: SUBSTITUTION FOR BUTTERMILK:
Mix 4 Tbsps. milk & % tsp. white vinegar. Allow to stand 10 minutes. Measure amount
needed for above.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 35



| BUSINESSES & SERVICES

36 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



BUSINESSES & SERVICES

7
Y/
7
Y/
7
Y/

Trusted Relationships
and Service Since 1907
Farmers and

Merchants Bank 202 W. Washington Ave. | Nashville
(229) 686-9451

www.fmb.net | Member FDIC

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

37


www.fmb.net

BUSINESSES & SERVICES

Nashville

r

Y
r

y
r

J

38 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



BUSINESSES & SERVICES

Tin Roof Market

The Tin Roof Market is a unique French-style Market located
in a historic brick building in Nashville. The Market is home to
over 35 vendors and artists selling their works.

The Tin Roof Market offers:
Antiques « Art ® Boutique Clothing ® Jewelry
Soaps ® Candles ® and lots more!

Hours: 11am-3pm, Mon - Wed

11am-6pm, Thurs - Fri
10am-4pm, Sat

209 Day Avenue « Nashville « 229—237—7532

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

39



AREA INFO - THOMASVILLE

local favs

In 1826, Thomasville was established as the county seat of Thomas
County, both believed to be named for Major General Jett Thomas.
Thomasville was the terminus for the railroad and was as far south as
could be traveled by rail. In The Victorian era, wealthy Northerners traveled
to Thomasville for their health. Breathing the pine-scented air was
thought to be a cure for pulmonary ailments. They enjoyed the climate,
indulging in hunting, horse racing, golf and social activities. Thomasville
became known as the “Winter Resort of the South,” representing Southern
hospitality and a lavish resort lifestyle.

FIRST FRIDAY SIP & SHOP
First Friday of every month
March-Dec. (excluding July)
6pm-10pm | 229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

VICTORIAN CHRISTMAS
Downtown Thomasville
December 14-15, 2023 | 6PM-9PM
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

ROSE SHOW & FESTIVAL
Downtown Thomasville
April 26-27, 2024
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

fun facts

* Nicknamed “City of Roses”

* President Dwight D. Eisenhower
visited Thomas County in 1956
to rest after an illness and to
decide whether or not to run
for a second term. The local
Glen Arven Golf Course, one of
America’s oldest, was a favorite

of the President.

Thomasville native Lt. Henry
O. Flipper was the first black
graduate of West Point in 1877.

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

DANIEL BOONE’S GOURMET VENISON

Submitted by Mayor Jay Flowers of Thomasville

INGREDIENTS

% cup Virgin Olive Oil

All-purpose flour

One strip of venison backstrap (tenderloin)

1% cups Marsala wine

(Merlot, Cabernet, Red Zin will work but the sweetness of Marsala is
best)

14 oz beef broth

Three medium red shallots (I often substitute fresh green onions)
11b. fresh, sliced mushrooms

One fresh minced garlic clove (we like garlic and use about 3
cloves)

DIRECTIONS

Slice venison into % inch medallions, slice across the grain.

Pound each medallion with the palm of your hand until thin.

Pour oil into a large skillet and heat to medium, test with a pinch
of flour.

Lightly bread venison on both sides with the flour, salt and pepper
to your taste.

Cook venison about 1 minute on each side, set aside to drain.

Drain excess oil from the pan, do not wipe pan.

Place shallots (onions), mushrooms in pan. Lightly brown for about
1 minute.

Add wine, let simmer until wine cooks down to about half its original
volume

Add beef broth and simmer for 5-10 minutes

Stir in garlic, add venison

Simmer on low heat until the sauce thickens.

Serve over wild rice. We like to add fresh cranberries. The sweet/tart
flavor balances well against the rich sauce.

#thomasvillega —

- 4

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 1




THOMASVILLE KEY NUMBERS

NEED-TO-KNOW

CITY OF THOMASVILLE
M Victoria Pl. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-227-7001 - thomasville.org

CITY OF THOMASVILLE MAIN STREET OFFICE
144 E. Jackson St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-227-7020 - thomasvillega.com

THOMASVILLE-THOMAS COUNTY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

401 S Broad St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-226-9600 - imaginethomasville.com

THOMASVILLE VISITOR’S CENTER
144 E. Jackson St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-228-7977 « thomasvillega.com

THOMAS COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS

116 W. Jefferson St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-225-4100 - thomascountyboc.org

THOMAS COUNTY JUDICIAL BUILDING
325 N. Madison St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-225-4108

THOMAS COUNTY CLERK OF COURT
325 N. Madison St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-225-4108 « thomasclerkofcourt.org

CITY OF THOMASVILLE TAX INFORMATION
229-227-3250

THOMAS COUNTY TAX OFFICE
225 N. Broad St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-225-4133

DRIVER’S LICENSE
4700 US 84 Bypass Thomasville, GA 31792
678-413-8400 - dds.ga.gov

THOMAS COUNTY

TAG OFFICE/VEHICLE REGISTRATION

225 North Broad St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-225-4136

See page 54 for info on a GA Drivers
License.

THOMAS COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION
1402 E. Jackson St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-225-4101 » thomascountyvoter.org

POST OFFICE

404 N. Broad St, Ste 101
Thomasville, GA 31792
229-227-0152 « usps.com

ELECTRICITY
GEORGIA POWER CO.
888-655-5888 « georgiapower.com

NATURAL GAS

THOMASVILLE NATURAL GAS DEPARTMENT
944 Smith Ave. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-227-6989 « thomasville.org

NEWSPAPER

THOMASVILLE TIMES-ENTERPRISE

106 South St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-226-2400 - timesenterprise.com

TRASH COLLECTION

THOMASVILLE SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT
925 Davenport Dr. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-227-7092 » thomasville.org

911 - EMERGENCY
police/fire/ambulance

FEDERAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION
229-247-2292

GEORGIA BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION
229-225-4090

GEORGIA STATE
PATROL POST 12
229-227-2490

THOMASVILLE FIRE
DEPARTMENT
County: 229-225-4191
City: 229-227-7015

THOMASVILLE
POLICE DEPARTMENT
229-227-3249

SLOV.LINOD ADN3I9¥INA

THOMAS COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE
229-225-3300

ANIMAL CONTROL/
HUMANE SOCIETY
229-228-0613

POISON CONTROL
1-800-222-1222

42 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

First Friday Sip & Shop
2023-2024 DATES

* June 2, 2023 * December 1, 2023
* August 4, 2023 e March 1, 2024

* September 1, 2023  « April 5, 2024

* October 6, 2023 * May 3, 2024

* November 3,2023  « June 7, 2024

Sip & Shop.... Then enjoy a free outdoor concert.
GEORGIA ThomasvilleGA.com

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 43


www.thomasvillega.com
www.tasteofthomasvillefoodtour.com

AREA INFO - TIFTON

Captain Henry Harding Tift, a steamship engineer from Connecticut,
founded Tifton in 1872, with plans to harvest timber for the family

uncle. Tift County was created in 1905 and composed of 90 square miles
from Berrien Co., 95 square miles from Irwin Co., and 68 square miles
from Worth Co. Named to honor Tift, the town became “Tift’'s Town” and
was known that way until 1890 when the name was then shortened and
designated as Tifton.

b =
o shipbuilding business. He purchased 4,900 acres for $10,000 from his
2

© =

WIREGRASS FARMER’S MARKET
Every Saturday from April-October
9am-12pm
Located at the pole barn behind
the GA Museum of Agriculture
Country Store
229-382-8700
tiftontourism.com

fun facts

* Known as The Friendly City.

* The US. Interstate System was
started in Tifton in 1957.

Home to the Georgia Museum of
Agriculture and Historic Village,
a living museum depicting 19th

RHYTHM & RIBS BBQ FESTIVAL century lifestyles.

March 1-2, 2024
10am-10pm
Fulwood Park | Tifton
229-382-8700
tiftonribsfest.com

 Turfgrass from Tifton can be found
on maijor sports fields around the
world.

local favs

+ Singer/Songwriter, Kip Moore is the
most famous person to have come
out of the city of Tifton, Georgia.

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

MARINATED ROASTED PORK TENDERLOIN

Submitted by Mayor Julie Smith of Tifton and her husband, Doug Smith

INGREDIENTS 2 tablespoons brown sugar

One Pork Tenderloin 4 cloves minced garlic

(about 2-3 pounds) 4 tablespoons ground fresh ginger
1 tablespoon Siracha sauce

FOR MARINADE: 1/4 cup balsamic vinegar

(mix in a large zip lock bag) 2-3 scallions chopped- white and

1/2 cup soy sauce green parts

1/4 cup red wine
2 tablespoons honey

DIRECTIONS

Mix marinade ingredients well. Remove approx 1/3 cup of
marinade and reserve. Add tenderloin to bag and marinate
overnight.

Grill tenderloin over hot charcoal turning frequently for about 30
minutes. Remove from grilland wrap in foil. Allow to rest for about
20 minutes. While meat is resting, add 1 teaspoon of cornstarch
to the marindade in a microwave-safe bowl or cup and mix well.
Microwave for approx. 25 seconds. After meat has been sliced,
drizzle the reserved marinade over the sliced meat. Enjoy.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 45



TIFTON KEY NUMBERS

NEED-TO-KNOW

CITY OF TIFTON
130 E. Ist St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-391-3957 tifton.net

CITY OF OMEGA
5518 Alabama Ave. Omega, GA 31775
229-528-4400

CITYOFTYTY
141 E. ElIman St. TyTy, GA 31795
229-382-9476

DEPARTMENT OF DRIVER SERVICES
3057 US Hwy 41 S Tifton, GA 31794
678-413-8400 - dds.georgia.gov

See page 54 for info on a GA Drivers
License.

TAG & TAX OFFICE
225 N. Tift Ave. Room 106 Tifton, GA 31794
229-386-7820 - tiftcounty.org

TIFTON-TIFT COUNTY

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

100 S. Central Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-6200 - tiftonchamber.org

TIFTON-TIFT CO. TOURISM ASSOCIATION
229-382-8700 - tiftontourism.com
Follow us on social media: @ThinkTifton

VOTER REGISTRATION

222-B Chestnutt Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-386-7915 - tiftcounty.org

EMERGENCY CONTACTS

911 - EMERGENCY
police/fire/ambulance  SHERIFF

229-388-6020

TIFT COUNTY

POST OFFICE
205 John Howard Way Tifton, GA 31794
800-275-8777 « usps.com

CABLE/INTERNET/SECURITY SYSTEMS
PLANTTEL

1703 US Hwy 82 W, Tifton, GA 31793
229-382-4227 - planttel.net

ELECTRICITY

COLQUITTEMC

1612 King Rd. Tifton, GA 31793
229-386-2278 « colquittemc.com

GEORGIA POWER CO.
888-660-5890 « georgiapower.com

NATURAL GAS

CITY OF TIFTON

1000 Armour Rd. Tifton, GA 31794
229-244-3400 - tifton.net

NEWSPAPER

TIFTON GAZETTE

1444 C Tift Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-432] - tiftongazette.com

TRASH COLLECTION

RYLAND ENVIRONMENTAL

1810 Eastman Dr. Tifton, GA 31793
229-382-4411 - rylandenvironmental.us

WATER COMPANY

CITY OF TIFTON

130 E. Ist St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-391-3957 - tifton.net

GEORGIA BUREAU
OF INVESTIGATION
229-225-4090

TIFT CITY FIRE
DEPARTMENT TIFTON POLICE DEPT ANIMAL CONTROL &
229-391-3972 229-382-3132 SHELTER
229-382-7387

TIFT COUNTY OMEGA POLICE DEPT
UNINCORPORATED 229-528-4911 POISON CONTROL
OMEGA/TYTY FIRE 1-800-222-1222
DEPARTMENT FEDERAL BUREAU
229-388-6051 OF INVESTIGATION

229-247-2292
GA STATE PATROL

229-386-3333

46 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



Y ,‘
www.tiftontourism.com

COME SPEND A DAY
(OR TWO) WITH US!

From Agriculture to Southern Culture

From Performing Arts to Culinary Arts

From Picking Fruit to Picking Strings
From Business to Pleasure



www.tiftontourism.com

AREA INFO - VALDOSTA

The City of Valdosta was incorporated on December 7, 1860, by the
State Legislature. Col. Leonoren Delyon, editor of the “South Georgia
Watchman,” which was the only newspaper in this section of the state,
was given the honor of suggesting that it be named in honor of one of
~ Governor George M. Troup’s plantations, Val d'Osta, in Laurens County.
The source of the name was a town, valley, and district in northwestern
Italy. The spelling of the name was modified to Valdosta, and the citizens
chose Reuben Thomason Roberts as the first Mayor.

>~
p -
@)
)
L
L

fun facts

* Also known as The Azalea City.

MAKER’S MARKET

* Valdosta is the 14th largest city in
Georgia and has a population of
56,500+.

* The Valdosta High Wildcat football
team, which has won more games
than any other high school in the
nation, has given rise to the City’s
nickname - “Winnersville.”

valdostamainstreet.com

FIRST FRIDAY AFTER 5

» Country Music Star Thomas Rhett
was born in Valdosta. His Father
Rhett Akins grew up in Valdosta
before becoming a singer/
songwriter in Nashville.

local favs

valdostamainstreet.com

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



COMMUNITIES

BRUSSEL SPROUTS & BACON

Submitted by Mayor Scott James Matheson & First Lady
Rebekah Matheson of Valdosta

INGREDIENTS

2 to 3 cups of Brussel sprouts cut into quarters (peeled
and cleaned)

11b. Thick cut Bacon “Crispy” cut into strips

Salt and Pepper to taste

2 tbsp. of Raw Honey

2 tbsp. of Grand Marnier

The grease from the bacon

DIRECTIONS
Turn oven on to 350 degrees.

Place Brussel sprouts into a baking dish. Add salt, pepper,
honey, Grand Marnier, and then pour over the hot bacon
grease. Sprinkle the bacon over the sprouts. Stir well to
make sure everything is happy.

Taste the bacon. This is required.

Okay, taste a Brussel sprout. This is when you can decide to
add more of something.

Bake covered for 45 minutes at 350 degrees.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 49



VALDOSTA KEY NUMBERS

NEED-TO-KNOW

VALDOSTA-LOWNDES COUNTY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

416 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-8100 « valdostachamber.com

CITY OF VALDOSTA
216 E. Central Ave. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-242-2600 - valdostacity.com

CITY OF REMERTON
1757 Poplar St. Remerton, GA 31601
229-247-2320 - cityofremerton.com

RAINWATER CONFERENCE CENTER
1 Meeting Place Valdosta, GA 31601
229-245-0513 - visitvaldosta.org

VOTER REGISTRATION

LOWNDES COUNTY

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

2808 N. Oak St. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-671-2850 + sos.ga.gov

BOARD OF COMM.

AND JUDICIAL COMPLEX

327 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-333-5127 « lowndescounty.com

CLERK OF COURT
327 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-333-5127 « lowndescounty.com

NOTARY SERVICES
327 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-333-5125 « lowndescounty.com

TAG & TAX OFFICE
300 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-671-2579 » lowndescountytax.com

VALDOSTA-LOWNDES
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

103 Roosevelt Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-259-9972 « buildlowndes.com

DEPARTMENT OF DRIVER SERVICES

371 Gil Harbin Ind. Blvd Valdosta, GA 31601

678-413-8400 - dds.ga.gov
Tuesday - Saturday

COUNTY SERVICES
LOWNDES COUNTY
327 N. Ashley St
Valdosta, GA 31601
lowndescounty.com
229-671-2400

ELECTRICITY

COLQUITT EMC

273 Norman Dr. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-244-6893 « colquittemc.com

GEORGIA POWER CO.
888-660-5890 » georgiapower.com

NATURAL GAS
CONSTELLATION ENERGY
877-677-4355 - constellation.com

GEORGIA NATURAL GAS
877-850-6200 - gng.com

EMERGENCY CONTACTS

911- EMERGENCY
police/fire/ambulance

NON-EMERGENCY
229-245-5270

ANIMAL SHELTER
229-671-2760

CODERED EMERGENCY
NOTIFICATION SERVICE
lowndescounty.com

DISASTER RELIEF
GREATER VALDOSTA
UNITED WAY
229-242-2208

EMERGENCY MGMT
229-671-2790

GA STATE PATROL
POST 31
229-333-5215

LOWNDES COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE
229-671-2900

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia

POISON CONTROL
1-800-222-1222

REMERTON POLICE DEPT:
NON-EMERGENCY
229-245-5270

VALDOSTA POLICE DEPT:
NON-EMERGENCY
229-245-5270

VSU POLICE
NON-EMERGENCY
229-333-7816



INFINITE ENERGY INC
888-244-2513 - infiniteenergy.com

SCANA ENERGY
877-467-2262 - scanaenergy.com

NEWSPAPER

VALDOSTA DAILY TIMES

201 N. Troup St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-244-1880 - valdostadailytimes.com

POST OFFICE & PASSPORTS

3698 Inner Perimeter Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
800-275-8777 « usps.com

Passports by appt only at usps.com

RECYCLING CENTER

PINE GROVE COLLECTION CENTER

4040 Pine Grove Rd. Valdosta, GA 31605
Fri, Sat, Mon: 7am = 7pm

Sunday: lpm - 7pm

TELEPHONE
AT&T
888-757-6500 « att.com

COMMUNITIES

TRASH COLLECTION

CITY OF VALDOSTA

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT.

1017 Myrtle St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-259-3599 - valdostacity.com

WASTE MANAGEMENT (County Only)
1101 Hawkins St. Valdosta, GA 31601
866-319-5397 « wm.com

WATER

CITY OF VALDOSTA WATER & SEWER
102 N. Lee St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-259-3510 « valdostacity.com

EMERGENCY WATER CUT OFF
Regular Hours: 229-259-3592

LOWNDES COUNTY WATER & SEWER
327 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA. 31601
229-671-2500 -« lowndescounty.com

See page 54 for info on a GA Drivers
License and Lowndes County Tag office.

CALL 811 BEFORE YOU DIG!

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 51


www.astroexterminating.com

Anyone renewing or obtaining a
new license is required to switch
to a Georgia SecurelD. The basic
requirements are listed here, but

for more detailed info, visit
dds.ga.gov/secureid.

SecurelD Requirements:

» You must present documentation showing your
identity, residential address, and US citizenship or
proof of lawful status in the United States. Your full
Social Security Number must be provided on the
required online License/ID/Permit Form. Please
refer to Real ID Requirements for more information.

+ You must surrender any out-of-state driver's
license, permit, or ID Card.

+ If you were issued a driver's Iicense/permit/ID card
in another state, and that card has been lost or
stolen:

52

You must provide a copy of your driving record
or motor vehicle report (MVR) from the state
that issued the card.

The MVR must be dated within the last 60 days.

Note: A copy can be faxed to DDS directly from
the other state agency.

All documents must be in English.

Georgia Secure ID Sample

Department of Driver Services
371 Gil Harbin Industrial Blvd.
Valdosta, GA 31601
678-413-8400

dds.ga.gov

Tuesday - Friday: 8am-6pm
Saturday 8am-12pm

Lowndes County

Tag & Tax Office

300 N. Patterson St.
Valdosta, GA 31601
229-671-2579
lowndescountytax.com

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.colquittemc.com

Ahhh, adventure awaits.

We’re a small town with big energy! Come experience
the thrill of Wild Adventures, the region’s only theme
park, water park and animal park — all in one. Looking
for a little more chill? Stroll our historic streets lined

T
with dining, shopping, entertainment and more. Visl
d GEORGIA

Come find your @Mé/ moment.



www.visitvaldosta.org

ACCOUNTANT

Herring CPA Group, PC

212 W. 2nd St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-2355 - herringcpagroup.com

APARTMENTS

Evergreen at Five Points

100 Garden Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-218-2783 - evergreenatfivepoints.com

Patriot’s Place
4750 Mac Rd. Valdosta, GA 31605
850-371-6937 - patriotsplacega.com

Spring Chase
1601 Norman Dr. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-8472 - springchaseapartments.com

The Gardens at Country Club Road
3531 Club Villas Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-9372 - thegardensvaldosta.com

The Links Apartments
3715 N. Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-333-0999 - thelinksapartments.com

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



BUSINESSES & SERVICES

ATTORNEY

Coleman Talley LLP

109 S. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-242-7562 - colemantalley.com

AUTO PARTS

Fender Motors, LLC

5 W Main St. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3977

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES
Ray Norton Tire
2606 Bemiss Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602

229-247-1555 - raynortontire.com

BANKING

Citizens Community Bank

120 W Main St. Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-2111 » ccbga.bank

3261 N Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-2225 « ccbga.bank

Farmers and Merchants Bank
978 Valdosta Highway Homerville, GA 31634
912- 487-1200 « www.fmb.net

4 North Carter St. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3585 » www.fmb.net

202 West Washington Ave. Nashville, GA 31639
229-686-9451 « www.fmb.net

3303 Inner Perimeter Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-3585 - www.fmb.net

1201 Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31603
229-244-3585 » www.fmb.net « (Drive-In Only)

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 55


www.evergreenatfivepoints.com

BUSINESSES & SERVICES

BANKING (CONT’D)

Synovus

559 Lakes Blvd. Lake Park, GA 31636
229-559-0341 - synovus.com

1522 Baytree Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-245-5557 « synovus.com

3650 Inner Perimeter Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-245-5555 « synovus.com

First Commerce Credit Union
101 N. Hutchinson Ave. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-7402

301 S. Davis St. Nashville, GA 31639
229-686-7444

860 Patten Ave. Ray City, GA 31645
229-455-211

4060 Bemiss Rd. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-247-5266

3312 Inner Perimeter Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-249-7672

1830-B Norman Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-245-6180

BOTTLED WATER

Blue Summit Waters

4332-B Val North Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-7686 » bluesummitwater.com

BUTCHER SHOP

Old Butcher Shop

6 N. Brantley St. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3510

CARPET CLEANING

Bishop Clean Care

3115 N. Oak St. Ext. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-2470 - bishopclean.com

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.1stfederalvaldosta.com

BUSINESSES & SERVICES |

DRY CLEANING/LAUNDRY/ALTERATIONS

Pleats & Creases Dry Cleaner & Laundry

421 W. 4th St. Adel, GA 31620
ALTERATIONS 229-896-2850 « pleatsncreases.com

3115 N. Oak St. Ext Valdosta, GA 31602
229-245-7415 « pleatsncreases.com

209 Northside Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-7000 - pleatsncreases.com

FINANCIAL SERVICES

Equitable Advisors - Lisa F. Day
3338-A Country Club Rd, Ste 1.
Valdosta, GA 31605
229-247-1010 - allred-day.com

Equitable Advisors, LLC, member FINRA, SIPC
(Equitable Financial Advisors in Mi & TN)
(NY, Ny 212-314-4600), // Equitable Network, LLC

FRENCH MARKET
Milltown Market
Milloww 39 W. Main St. Lakeland, GA 31635
mm 229-482-5130 » facebook.com/milltownmarket

FUNERAL SERVICES & CEMETERY
McLane Funeral & Cremation Services
401 S. Church St. Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-2020 « mclanecares.com

3119 Marion St. Lake Park, GA 31636
229-559-7387 « mclanecares.com

2215 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-5544 « mclanecares.com

McLane Riverview Memorial Gardens
3945 N. Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-1701 - mclanecares.com

CITIZENS
41 COMMUNITY
BANK

Hahira | Morven | North Valdosta | Baytree

Member FDIC | 2 Equal Housing Lender CCBGA.BANK

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 57


www.ccbga.bank

BUSINESSES & SERVICES

FURNITURE

Turner’s Furniture

2151 U.S. Hwy 319 South, Thomasville, GA 31792
229-377-1030 - turnerfurniture.com

707 W. 2nd St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-3266 - turnerfurniture.com

3385 N. Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-247-2455 - turnerfurniture.com

GARBAGE COLLECTION

Waste Management (Berrien, Lanier, Lowndes)
1101 Hawkins St. Valdosta, GA 31601

866-319-5397 « wm.com

HAIR & TANNING SALON

All About You Salon

39 Hospital Dr. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-300-7546

HARDWARE STORE

Lee Hardware of Lakeland

114 S. Valdosta Rd. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-452-2008 - leehardwareandbuilding.com

INSURANCE
Country Financial - Shonna O’Quinn Agency
116 S Hutchinson Ave. Adel, GA 31620

gtg&ﬂg 229-896-4561 « countryfinancial.com/shonna.o'quinn
Country Financial - Gina Miller Agency
) 105 W 2nd St, Ste B, Tifton, GA 31794
Sill?ec: 229-412-7790 countryﬁnqnciol.com/gino.miller
Country Financial - Shannon Hauser Agency, LLC
Shannon 3338 Country Club Rd, Suite L-3. Valdosta, GA 31605
Hauser 229-247-1888 + countryfinancial.com/shannon.hauser

G P WHOLESALE
\ PRINT SERVICE
Georgia Printco PROVIDER

Your Wholesale Printing Partner.

866.572.0146 ﬂ O

58 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.georgiaprintco.com

Troy
Stanford

Chad
Sumner

Travis
Pate

BUSINESSES & SERVICES

INSURANCE (CONT’D)

Country Financial - Troy Stanford Agency

3338 Country Club Rd, Suite L-3. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-247-1400 « countryfinancial.com/troy.stanford

Chad Sumner State Farm
2402 Tift Ave. N, Suite 104 Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-1195 « chadsumner.net

Travis Pate State Farm
2310 N. Patterson St, Bldg G. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-6789 - travispate.com

JEWELRY

Steel’s Jewelry

3338-1 Country Club Rd. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-244-3369 - steelsjewelry.com

JOB OPPORTUNITIES

Quality Employment Service

201-H N Central Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-386-8689 « qualityemploymentservice.com

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

59



| BUSINESSES & SERVICES

PEST CONTROL

Astro Exterminating Services, Inc.
19450 Valdosta Hwy. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-6862 « astroexterminating.com

4027 GA-125, Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-9535 - astroexterminating.com

PET SERVICES

Pets at Peace by McLane

2212 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-0007 « mclanecares.com

RADIO

WAFT101.1FM

215 Waft Hill Ln. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-5180 « waft.org

REAL ESTATE

D Coleman Realty Group

813 Love Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-386-4222 - colemanrealtytifton.com

RE/MAX of Valdosta

Dora Harding, REALTOR®

1216 Baytree Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
251-442-1128
doraharding.remax.com

For your Business..For your Home
There's no better time to

Flip To Fiber

clearwave ¢ fiber |z

60 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.clearwavefiber.com

BUSINESSES & SERVICES

REAL ESTATE (CONT’D)

The Herndon Co.

1100 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
800-647-3716 » 229-244-1992
homesinvaldosta.com

SECURITY SYSTEMS

Audio, Video, & Security, Inc

2231 Hwy 84 W Valdosta, GA 31603
229-244-0200 - avsinc.us

TRAVEL AGENCY

E-Travel Anytime

100 N Patterson Street. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-300-3691 « etravelanytime.com

VETERINARIAN

Animal Health Center

2905 Bemiss Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-9818 - caringtogether.com

Hahira Veterinary Clinic
600 GA Hwy 122 W, Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-0040 - hahiravet.com

Valdosta Animal Hospital

Dr. Kyle Harrell, DVM

Medicine - Surgery « Boarding

111 E. Northside Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-247-2133 « valdostaanimalhospital.com

WATER TREATMENT

C-Tech Water Solutions
Residential & Commercial
3477 Bemiss Rd. Valdosta, GA 31605

229-245-8100 - ctechwater.com

1, 2, and 3 bedroom
Apartment Homes

*

PATRIOTS

PatriotsPlaceGA.com

850.371.6937

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 61


www.patriotsplacega.com

by Missy Sherwood, Georgia Florida Real Estate Broker

IS THIS A GOOD TIME TO BUY A HOUSE?

Despite rising interest rates and low
inventory, today is still a good time to buy a
house for several reasons.

First, interest rates are still historically low.
While they have risen slightly, they are still
much lower than they have been in the
past. This means that buyers can still take
advantage of relatively low mortgage rates,
which can translate into lower monthly
payments and significant savings over the
life of the loan. You can also refinance when
interest rates drop again so that you don't
miss out on homeownership now.

Second, the real estate market is constantly
evolving. While low inventory may be

a challenge right now, it's important to
remember that this can change rapidly. As
more homes become available, prices may
stabilize, creating more opportunities for
buyers.

Third, owning a home can be a great
investment. Even if prices do not appreciate

as quickly as they have in recent years,
owning a home can provide long-term
stability and financial security. In addition,
many buyers may find that their monthly
mortgage payments are lower than

what they would be paying in rent. There
are also tax benefits to owning a home
including depreciation deductions, property
tax deductions, and mortgage interest
deductions.

Finally, buying a home can provide a sense
of pride and accomplishment. Owning

a home allows you to customize and
personalize your living space, create a
sense of community, and put down roots

in a neighborhood you love. In conclusion,
while market conditions may present some
challenges, there are still many potential
benefits to investing in real estate. As always,
it is important to conduct thorough research
and seek advice from a Realtor, like myself
before making any investment decisions.

ik Shik

62 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.colsonprint.com

BUSINESSES & SERVICES

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

63


www.gaflrealestate.com
www.sherwoodlawfirm.com






www.valdostamainstreet.com

ART GALLERIES

Annette Howell Turner Center for the Arts
527 N Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-2787 « turnercenter.org

The Gallery at the Georgia Museum of Agriculture
I-75 at Exit 63B Tifton, GA 31793
229-391-5205 « gma.abac.edu

Thomasville Center for the Arts
600 E. Washington St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-226-0588 « thomasvillearts.org

MUSEUMS & HISTORICAL LANDMARKS

GA Museum of Agriculture and Historic Village
Also on site: National Peanut Museum
Tifton, 1-75 at Exit 63B « gma.abac.edu

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.valdostamainstreet.com

CULTURAL ARTS [

MUSEUMS & HISTORICAL LANDMARKS (CONT’D)

Governor “Ed” Rivers Home and Museum
73 GA 122 Lakeland, GA 31635
For tours, call 229-482-9755

Lanier County Historical Society
49 W. Main St. Lakeland, GA 31635
‘ 229-482-9755

Lowndes County Historical Society & Museum
305 W. Central Ave. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-4780 - valdostamuseum.org

Tifton Museum of Arts and Heritage
255 Love Ave. Tifton, GA 31793
\\ 229-382-3600 - tiftonmuseum.org /

PLANETARIUM

Valdosta State University Planetarium
Nevins Hall, Room 3004 Valdosta, GA 31698
229-333-5752

Show schedule and info available at:

" valdosta.edu/phy/astro-fac-planetarium.php

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 67


www.turnercenter.org

CULTURAL ARTS

The Valdosta Choral Guild

Performance Dates: Dec. 3rd-4th, 2023 & May 5th-6th, 2024
Visit Facebook for performance times. — @valdostachoralguild
Northside Baptist Church « 231-633-3574

Valdosta Symphony Orchestra

VSU Fine Arts Bldg

Corner of Oak St. and Brookwood Dr.
Valdosta, GA 31698

229-333-2150 - valdostasymphony.org

Valdosta State University Music Department
VSU Fine Arts Bldg
Corner of Oak St. and Brookwood Dr.

Valdosta, GA 31698
229-333-5804 - valdosta.edu/music

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.valdostasymphony.org

CULTURAL ARTs [

Gingerbread Players (Kids Theatre)
229-247-8243 - theatreguildvaldosta.com

Peach State Summer Theatre (June-July)
VSU Fine Arts Bldg

Corner of Oak St. and Brookwood Dr.
Valdosta, GA 31698

229-259-7770 « valdosta.edu/psst

Theatre Guild The ‘Dosta Playhouse
122 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-8243 - theatreguildvaldosta.com

Tift Theatre for Performing Arts
320 Main St. South Tifton, GA 31794
229-326-9182 - tifttheatre.org

Valdosta State University Theatre
VSU Fine Arts Bldg

Corner of Oak St. and Brookwood Dr.
Valdosta, GA 31698

229-333-5973 - valdosta.edu/comarts /

PEACH STATE

SUMMER THEATRE

JUNE 2 - JULY 22, 2023

on the Campus of Valdosta State University
Presenting in Rotating Repertory

FOR DETAILS GO TO valdosta.edu/psst

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 69


www.valdosta.edu/psst

BAKERY

Cole’s Cakery 10% 10% 10%
137 Love Ave. Tifton, GA 31793
229-396-5565 - facebook.com/ColesCakery

Huddle House 10% 10% 10% 10%
803 GA Hwy 122 W Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-8144 - huddlehouse.com

Covington'’s io%

310 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-242-2261 - covingtonscatering.com
N\ caterinc@bellsouth.net

Ellianos 25% 25%
1450 Remington Ave. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-236-2326 -« ellianos.com

Hug in a Mug Coffee Company 10% 10% 10% 10%
4165 Bemiss Rd, Ste 0 Valdosta, GA 31605
229-474-6240 - huginamug.coffee

1688 Norman Dr. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-262-7680 « huginamug.coffee /

The Scoop Ice Cream Parlor & Sandwich Shop
401-C Northside Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602 10% 10%
229-242-8114

\
70 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia




pINING [

FAST FOOD

McDonald’s
2 W. Thigpen Ave. Lakeland, GA 31635

mcdonalds.com

902 W. Screven St. Quitman, GA 31643
mcdonalds.com

306 North 10%
306 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-249-5333 - 306north.com « caterinc@bellsouth.net

GASTROPUB

Fairway Tavern 1%
3350 Country Club Rd, Ste 111. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-929-2330 - fairway-tavern.com

GRILL/PUB

Chili’s Grill and Bar
707 7th St. W. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-3138 - chilis.com

Azalea’s Restaurant and Lounge at the Holiday Inn
1805 W. Hill Ave. Valdosta, GA 31601 10% 10% 10%
229-244-1M

Cheddar’s Scratch Kitchen 1%
270 Norman Dr. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-5551 « cheddars.com

—
discount dots
Must present ID to receive discount
Military Discount Accepts VSU Flex
Student Discount First Responders
Senior Discount Kid Specials

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 7



I pinNinNG

72

HOMESTYLE/SOUL FOOD

Big Nick’s 10%
904 Baytree Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-229-469-6905 - bignicksonbaytree.com

Kreamkles of Valdosta 10%

121 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-262-7311 « facebook.com/kreamkles

Osaka Hibachi and Sushi
3310-B Inner Perimeter Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-253-8858 » osakahibachisushivaldosta.com

Eddie Felders Country Meat Market 5% 5%
3954 Old US Hwy 41 North « Valdosta, GA 31602

“ 229-474-4447 « facebook.com/eddiefeldersvaldosta

El Metate
1021 2nd Street W Tifton, GA 31794
229-445-3713

602 W. Franklin St. Sylvester, GA 31791
229-821-3203

Pedros Tacos & Tequila 0%
2905 N. Ashley st. Valdosta, GA 31602 /

229-244-1328

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



piNING [

Chicago Pizza & Pasta 0% 10%
401 N. Virginia Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-4181 - chicagopizzatifton.com

Papa John's Pizza 5% 5%
3310-A Inner Perimeter Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-241-1000 - papajohns.com

SOUL FOOD

The Cornbread Skillet 10%
200 st. Augustine Rd. Valdosta, GA 31601
thecornbreadskillet.com

Jack’s Chophouse
4479 N. Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-262-1070 - jackschophouse.com

El Paso Tacos & Tequila 10%
110 N Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-262-7886 + facebook.com/elpasovaldosta

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 73


www.fairway-tavern.com

74

i

PRESCHOOLS

First Methodist Church of Valdosta Preschool
220 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-242-4050 - valdostafmc.org

Ages 6 weeks-4 years old

Park Avenue Preschool

100 E. Park Ave. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-3562 - parkave.church
Ages 22 - PreK-4

Thomasville First Baptist Church Preschool
210 N Broad St, Thomasville, GA 31792
229-228-6800 - fbocthomasville.com/weekday-preschool

Ages 1-4 /

PRIVATE SCHOOLS

Open Bible Christian School
3992 N. Oak St. Ext Valdosta, GA 31605
229-244-6694 - openbiblechristianschool.org
PreK-3 - 12th Grade

Tiftarea Academy

3144 US Hwy 41 N. Chula, GA 31733
229-382-0436 - tiftareaacademy.com
PreK-4 - 12th Grade

Valwood School
4380 US Hwy 41 N. Hahira, GA 31632
229-242-8491 - valwood.org /

PreK-4 - 12th Grade

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



epucaTioN |

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 75


www.brookfield-academy.com
www.missmothers.com
www.valwood.org

I EpucATION

76

ADEL (COOK COUNTY SCHOOLS)

37 Josey Rd. Adel, GA 31620

229-896-2294 - cook.kl2.ga.us

Cook County Primary (Grades Pre-K - 2): 229-549-7713
Cook County Elementary (Grades 3 - 5): 229-549-6250
Cook County Middle (Grades 6-8): 229-549-5999
Cook County High (Grades 9-12): 229-896-2213

LAKELAND (I.ANlER COUNTY SCHOOLS)

247 s Hwy 221 Lakeland, GA 31635

229-482-3966 - lanier.k12.ga.us

Lanier County Primary (Grades Pre-K-2): 229-482-3580
Lanier County Elementary (Grades 3-5): 229-482-3870
Lanier County Middle (Grades 6-8): 229-482-8247
Lanier County High (Grades 9-12): 229-482-3868

NASHVILLE (BERRIEN COUNTY SCHOOLS)

810 S. Dogwood Dr. Nashville, GA 31639

229-686-2081 « berrienschools.org

Berrien County Primary (Grades Pre-K - 2): 229-686-7438
Berrien County Elementary (Grades 3 - 5): 229-686-2939

Berrien County Middle (Grades 6 - 8): 229-686-2021

Berrien County High (Grades 9 - 12): 229-686-7428

Berrien Academy Perf. Learning Ctr (Grades 9-12): 229-686-6576

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



epucaTioN |

THOMASVILLE (THOMAS COUNTY SCHOOLS)

Includes Barwick, Boston, Coolidge, Meigs, Ochlocknee,

Pavo, and Thomasville

200 N. Pinetree Blvd. Thomasville, GA 31792

229-225-4380 - thomas.kl12.ga.us

Hand-in-Hand Primary School (Grades Pre-K-K): 229-225-3908
Garrison-Pilcher Elementary School (Grades 1-2): 229-225-4387
Cross Creek Elementary School (Grades 3-4): 229-225-3900
Thomas County Middle School (Grades 5-8): 229-225-4394
Thomas County Central High School (Grades 9-12): 229-225-5050
Bishop Hall Charter School (Grades 8-12): 229-227-1397

THOMASVILLE (THOMASVILLE CITY SCHOOLS)

404 N. Broad St, Floor 3 Thomasville, GA 31792
229-225-2600 - tcitys.org

Harper Elementary (Grades Pre-K- 5): 229-225-2622
Jerger Elementary (Grades Pre-K- 5): 229-225-2625
Scott Elementary (Grades Pre-K- 5): 229-225-2631
Maclintyre Park Middle (Grades 6-8): 229-225-2628
Thomasville High School (Grades 9-12): 229-225-2634
Scholars Academy (Grades 6-12): 229-228-3397

TIFTON (TIFT COUNTY SCHOOLS)

506 W. 12th Street Tifton, GA 31794

229-387-2400 - tiftschools.com

Annie Belle Clark Primary School (Grades Pre-K - 5) : 229-387-2410
G.0. Bailey Elementary School (Grades Pre-K - 5) : 229-387-2415
Len Lastinger Elementary School (Grades Pre-K - 5) : 229-387-2420
Northside Elementary School (Grades Pre-K - 5) : 229-387-2425
Omega Elementary School (Grades Pre-K - 5) : 229-387-2418
Charles Spencer Elementary School (Grades Pre-K - 5) : 229-387-2430
Matt Wilson Elementary School (Grades Pre-K - 5): 229-387-2440
J.T. Reddick Elementary School (Grades Pre-K - 5) : 229-387-2435
Eighth Street Middle School (Grades 6 - 8): 229-387-2445
Northeast Middle School (Grades 6-8): 229-387-2450

Tift Co. High School (Grades 9 - 12): 229-387-2475

Sixth Street Academy (Grades 6 - 12): 229-387-2485

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 77



I EpucATION

COUNTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (PRE-K-5)
Clyattville Elementary School : 229-316-8602
Dewar Elementary School : 229-219-1370
Hahira Elementary School : 229-316-8600
Lake Park Elementary School : 229-316-8603

LOWNDES Moulton Branch Elementary : 229-245-2294
COUNTY SCHOOLS Pine Grove Elementary School : 229-245-2297
West Side Elementary School : 229-245-2289
LA eIl COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOLS (6-8)
el e, E S Hahira Middle School : 229-316-8601
EeaGaencel Lowndes Middle School : 229-245-2280
[2E B S Pl Pine Grove Middle School : 229-219-3234
Includes:
Hahira COUNTY HIGH SCHooOL (9-12)
Lake Park Lowndes High School
Valdosta 229-245-2260

TODETERMINE YOUR CHILD'S SCHOOL ZONE, GO ONLINE TO lowndes kI2.ga.us
OR IF YOU'RE IN THE VALDOSTA CITY LIMITS, GO TO gocats.org

CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS (PRE-K-5)
J.L. Lomax Elementary School : 229-333-8520

“‘ Pinevale Elementary School : 229-333-8535
Sallas Mahone Elementary : 229-333-8530
’ S.L. Mason Elementary School : 229-333-8525
W.G. Nunn Elementary School : 229-333-8575

VALDOSTA  cCITY MIDDLE SCHOOLS (6-8)

J.L. Newbern Middle School : 229-333-8566
Valdosta Middle School : 229-333-8555

1204 williams st. CITY MIDDLE SCHOOLS (6-12)
Valdosta, GA 31601 Valdosta Early College Academy : 229-671-8455
229-333-8500
gocats.org CITY HIGH SCHOOL (9-12)

Valdosta High School : 229-333-8540

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia






www.gocats.org

Clyattville Elementary School Westside Elementary School

Dewar Elementary School Hahira Middle School
Hahira Elementary School Lowndes Middle School
Lake Park Elementary School Pine Grove Middle School

Moulton-Branch Elementary School Lowndes High School
Pine Grove Elementary School

ONE MISSION -ONE VISION

ONE LOWNDES

For more information about your school zone
or Lowndes County Schools, visit:
www.lowndes.k12.ga.us

1592 Norman Drive - Valdosta, GA 31601
Phone: 229-245-2250 - Fax: 229-245-2255


www.lowndes.k12.ga.us

2023 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

BERRIEN COUNTY (Nashville)

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Aug 18 Clinch Co 7:30 Away
Aug 25 ATCO 7:30 Home
Sept1 Bacon Co 7:30 Away
Sept 8 Lanier 7:30 Home
Sept 15 OPEN

Sept 22 Worth 7:30 Home
Sept 29 Jeff Davis 7:30 Away
Oct 6 Sumter 7:30 Home
Oct 13 Cook 7:30 Away
Oct 20 OPEN

Oct 27 Dodge 7:30 Home
Nov 3 Fitzgerald High 7:30 Away
COOK COUNTY (Adel)

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Aug 18 Pelham 7:30 Away
Aug 25 Valdosta 7:30 Home
Sept 1 Brooks 7:30 Away
Sept 8 Clinch 7:30 Away
Sept 15 OPEN

Sept 22 Jeff Davis 7:30 Home
Sept 29 Sumter 7:30 Away
Oct 6 OPEN

Oct 13 Berrien 7:30 Home
Oct 20 Dodge 7:30 Away
Oct 27 Fitzgerald 7:30 Home
Nov 3 Worth 7:30 Away

LANIER COUNTY (Lakeland)

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Aug 18 Bacon Co 7:30 Away
Aug 25 Telfair Co 7:30 Home
Sept 1 Santa Fe High (FL) 7:30 Home
Sept 8 Berrien Co 7:30 Away
Sept 15 Mclntosh Academy 7:30 Home
Sept 22 OPEN

Sept 29 Pelham 7:30 Away
Oct 6 Clinch Co 7:30 Home
Oct 13 OPEN

Oct 20 Turner Co 7:30 Away
Oct 27 Atkinson Co 7:30 Home

Nov 3 Charlton Co 7:30 Away

81



I EpucATION

LOWNDES COUNTY SCHOOLS (Valdosta)

82

DATE
Aug. 25
Sept. 1
Sept. 8
Sept. 15
Sept. 22
Sept. 29
Oct. 6
Oct. 13
Oct. 20
Oct. 27
Nov. 3

THOMASVILLE CITY SCHOOLS

DATE
Augl
Aug 18
Aug 25
Sept 1
Sept 8
Sept 15
Sept 22
Sept 29
Oct 6
Oct 13
Oct 20
Oct 27
Nov 3

OPPONENT

Gadsden Co, FL
West Broward, FL

OPEN

East Coweta
Grayson
OPEN
Valdosta

Dunbar-Ft Meyers, FL

Colquitt
Richmond Hill
Camden

OPPONENT
Valdosta
Brooks Co
TCC

Cairo
Bainbridge
Tift Co
OPEN
Monroe

Carver, Columbus

Columbus
Doughtery
Crisp Co
OPEN

TIME
8:00
8:00

8:00
7:30

8:00
8:00
8:00
7:30
8:00

TIME
8:00
8:00
7:30

8:00
8:00
7:30

8:00
7:00
7:00
8:00
7:30

LOCATION
Home
Home

Home
Away

Away
Home
Home
Away
Home

LOCATION
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away

Home
Away
Away
Home
Away

THOMAS COUNTY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (Thomasville)

DATE
Aug 18
Aug 25
Sept 1
Sept 8
Sept 15
Sept 22
Sept 29
Oct 6
Oct 13
Oct 20
Oct 27
Nov 3

OPPONENT
Cairo
Thomasville
Bainbridge
OPEN
Brooks
Godby
Veterans
Tift

OPEN
Houston Co
Lee
Northside

TIME
7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30

7:30
7:30
7:30

LOCATION
Away
Home
Away

Away
Home
Away
Home

Away
Home
Home



epucaTioN |

TIFT COUNTY (Tifton)

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Aug 18 Coffee Co 7:30 Away
Aug 25 Dutchtown 7:30 Home
Sept1 Colquitt Co 7:30 Home
Sept 8 OPEN

Sept 15 Thomasville 8:00 Home
Sept 22 Gadsden HS (FL) 7:30 Home
Sept 29 Northside WR 7:30 Home
Oct 6 TCC (Homecoming) 7:30 Away
Oct 13 OPEN

Oct 20 Veterans 7:30 Away
Oct 27 Houston Co 7:30 Home
Nov 3 Lee Co 7:30 Away

TIFTAREA ACADEMY (Tifton)

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Aug 18 Bulloch 7:00 Home
Aug 25 Frederica 7:30 Away
Sept 1 Central Fellowship 7:30 Home
Sept 8 Westfield 7:30 Home
Sept 15 Wilcox 7:30 Away
Sept 22 OPEN

Sept 29 Valwood 7:30 Away
Oct 6 OPEN

Oct 13 Deerfield 7:30 Away
Oct 20 Brookwood 7:30 Home
Oct 27 Southland 7:30 Away
Nov 3 Terrell 7:30 Home

VALDOSTA CITY SCHOOLS

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Aug.18 Massillon Washington, OH7:00 Away
Aug. 25 Cook Co 7:30 Away
Sept. 1 Banneker 8:00 Home
Sept. 8 Warner Robins 8:00 Home
Sept. 15 Coral Glades, FL 8:00 Home
Sept. 22 McEachern 7:30 Away
Sept. 29 OPEN

Oct. 6 Lowndes Co. 8:00 Home
Oct. 13 Richmond Hill 7:30 Away
Oct. 20 Camden Co 8:00 Home
Oct. 27 Colquitt Co 7:30 Away
Nov 4 OPEN

83



B DELICIOUS RECIPES
VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Sept. 2 Point 7:00 Home
Sept. 9 Albany State 7:00 Away
Sept. 16 Keiser 7:00 Home
Sept. 23 North Greenville 7:00 Home
Sept. 30 Chowan TBA Away
Oct. 7 Delta State 2:00 Away
Oct. 14 Mississippi College 3:00 EST Away
Oct. 21 Shorter 3:00 Home
Oct. 28 West Florida 5:00 Away
Nov. 4 West Alabama 12:00 EST Away
Nov. 11 West Georgia 7:00 Home

VALWOOD SCHOOL (Valdosta)

DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Aug. 25 St. Andrews 7:30 Away
Sept. 1 Frederica 7:30 Home
Sept. 8 Georgia Christian 7:30 Away
Sept. 15 Robert Toombs 7:30 Home
Sept. 22 North Florida Christian 7:00 Away
Sept. 29 Tiftarea 7:30 Home
Oct. 6 OPEN

Oct. 13 Terrell 7:30 Away
Oct. 20 Southland Academy 7:30 Home
Oct. 27 Deerfield Windsor 7:30 Home
Nov. 3 Brookwood 7:30 Away

EXPERIENCE PERSONAL
CARE WITH HUGHSTON

SPECIALTIES PHYSICIANS

Arthritis Treatment
Brook Bearden, MD

Arthroscopic Surgery
Carpal Tunnel Release Kevin J. Collins. MD
Fracture Care ! :

G 1 Orth di
RS RS LS Matthew Heaton, MD

Hand Surgery

Hip Replacement

Douglas W. Pahl, MD

Joint Replacement

Knee Replacement

Spine Surgery 4340 KING'S WAY + VALDOSTA, GA 31602 UGHSTON
Sports Medicine (229) 333-9736 « GA.HUGHSTON.COM CLINIC

Research . Education . Treatment

84 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.ga.hughston.com



www.tcjackets.net

& UNIVERSITIES

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College serves nearly

4,000 students from 18 states, 26 countries, 155 of

X Georgia’s 159 counties, and 58 of Florida’s 67 counties

Abraham Baldwin atits campuses in Tifton and Bainbridge. ABAC students

Agricultural College select from 14 bachelor's degree programs ranging

2802 Moore Highway from Agriculture to Nursing. Over 1,300 students live on

Tifton, GA 31793 the Tifton campus in apartment-style housing. Plan
it  your Visit today at abac.edu/visit.

SUCCEED SOONER

CALLTODAY TO LEARN HOW!

Equal Opportunity Institution | A Unit of the Technical College System of Georgia | WGTCis accredited by SACSCOC

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.wiregrass.edu

epucaTioN |

Georgia Military College in Valdosta is a
four-year college offering an associate
degree and select Bachelor of Applied
Science degree programs. GMC does not
require a military obligation to attend and is
open to all area residents. Multiple degree
concentrations of study are offered such as RS ICIUTNIETS AL
Business Administration, Computer Science, [EGZAUNNBECIIESES
Criminal Justice, Education, Mathematics, Valdosta, GA 31605
Political Science, Paralegal Studies, Pre- 229-375-5650 » gmc.edu
Nursing, Psychology, Sociology, Supply
Chain/Logistics, and General Studies. GMC
offers In-Seat, Remote learning, and Online
classes. GMC provides free tutoring and
advising assessments to help students
achieve academic success. The faculty

and staff are friendly and always willing

to help. Dual enrollment is available to
qualified high school students on-campus
and online. In addition to our online and
Valdosta Campus offerings, GMC operates
on Moody AFB to provide convenient access
for military members and their families.
Successful student learning begins here.

At Valdosta State University we know there is no one-
size-fits-all approach to personal and professional
growth. As a comprehensive institution of the
University System of Georgia, we pride ourselves
on being a welcoming, aware, vibrant, and diverse
community of 12,000 students. We believe learning
\LICCELEEALITEIOBA  is best done actively and in collaboration with
others. It's the reason we place so much emphasis
on student-faculty research, giving our students
the chance to participate in cutting-edge, life-
changing projects as early as freshman year. With
a 211 student to faculty ratio, our students receive
the individual attention they need to step outside
their comfort zone, make an impact, create new
knowledge, and promote an innovation-oriented
culture. We offer nearly 200 online and on-
campus academic programs leading to associate,
bachelor, master, specialist, and doctoral degrees
as well as to certifications, minors, endorsements,
and certificates — and we provide students with
real-world  experiential learning opportunities
along the way. Our unique model of education —
one centered on individualized mentorship and
support — empowers our students to find genuine
happiness and fulfilment after graduation and
throughout their life.

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 87



I EpucATION

88

Wiregrass Georgia
Technical College

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College is part
of the Technical College System of Georgia.
With a combined student population of
over 9,000 annually, the college serves 1i
counties including Atkinson, Ben Hill, Berrien,
Brooks, Coffe, Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier,
Lowndes, and Wilcox. The college provides
over 100 academic programs to sustain and
encourage workforce development in the
service area. Wiregrass was the 2010 Georgia
Technical College of the Year, a top Military
Friendly College ten years in a row and a
Purple Heart College in 2016. Wiregrass was
named in the top 20 career and technical
college for veterans in the nation.

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



ONLINE COLLEGE

VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY

Your Degree on Your Time from
Anywhere in the WORLD!
- $299 per credit hour with NO FEES

« Eight popular undergraduate degrees
and easy credit transfer

www.valdosta.edu/onlinecollege

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 89


www.gmc.edu
www.valdosta.edu/onlinecollege

EVENTS & ATTRACTIONS

OF EVENTS

JUNE 2023

Summer Reading Program
All Together Now

June — July 2023

*All SGRL Locations
229-333-0086

sgrl.org

Wild Adventures LIVE!
feat. REO Speedwagon
10th | Valdosta

Wild Adventures
wildadventures.com

Dad’s Day Out

17th | 10am-2pm | Valdosta
Downtown Valdosta
229-259-3577
valdostamainstreet.com

Wild Adventures LIVE!
feat. Larry the Cable Guy
17th | Valdosta

Wild Adventures
wildadventures.com

Sean Driscoll’s

The Circus King

28th [ lam-12pm
Valdosta

@ Willis L. Miller Library
229-333-0086

sgrl.org

JULY 2023

Flags of Freedom

Flag Display

Free of Charge

Through July 4th

Valdosta | @ Freedom Park
229-259-3607 « vlpra.com

Independence Day
Celebration

Ist | 3pm-10pm | Hahira
Pie Bake-Off: 4pm-5pm
Golf Cart Parade: 6:30pm
Fireworks: 9pm

@ The Depot
229-794-2330
hahiraga.gov/events

Wiregrass

Freedom Festival

Ist | 9am-4pm | Tifton

GA Museum of Agriculture
gma.abac.edu
229-391-5205

Independence Day
Fireworks

3rd | 5pm | Nashville
Fireworks at 9pm

@ Memorial Park
Sponsored by
Nashville Fire Dept.
229-686-2154

sgaconnections.com

920

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia

Independence Day
and Fireworks

4th | 9pm | Thomasville
@ Remington Park
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

Celebrate America
Festival Fireworks
4th | Valdosta

Wild Adventures
wildadventures.com

VLPRA Fireworks

4th | Valdosta

Free of Charge

Nightfall ~ 9:15 pm

Exit 18 Mall side of 1-75
229-259-3507 | vipra.com

Wild Adventures LIVE!

feat. Barenaked Ladies, Five
for Fighting, Del Amitri

15th | Valdosta

Wild Adventures
wildadventures.com

Withlacoochee Springs
and Slough

15th | 9am | Sullivan Launch
Paddle on the
Withlacoochee River
Registration required.
wwals.net

FYi* App



Summer Family

Movie Night

Showing Moana

22nd | 7:30pm | Thomasville
@ The Ritz Amphitheater
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

Wild Adventures LIVE!
featuring For King + Country
22nd | Valdosta

Wild Adventures
wildadventures.com

AUGUST 2023

First Friday Sip and Shop
feat. Trae Pierce

and the T-Stones

2nd | 6pm-10pm
Downtown Thomasville
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

Wild Adventures LIVE!
feat. Skillet

5th | Valdosta

Wild Adventures
wildadventures.com

Business and Beyond
“Sip & See”

10th | 5pm-7 pm
229-896-2281
adelcookchamber.org

Songwriter’s Showcase
19th | 6pm-10pm | Valdosta
@ Unity Park Amphitheater
229-259-3577
valdostamainstreet.com

SEPTEMBER 2023

First Friday Sip and Shop
feat. Michael Miller Band
Ist | 6Bpm-10pm
Downtown Thomasville
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

Omega Pepper Festival
8th-9th | Omega

@ Ponder Park

8th | 6pm-10pm

9th [ 10:30am-10pm
omegapepperfestival@
gmail.com
229-256-6275

EVENTS & ATTRACTIONS

Taste of Downtown

14th | 5pm-9pm
Downtown Valdosta
229-259-3577
valdostamainstreet.com

Flatlander Concert

Free Admission

16th | 6:30pm | Lakeland
LCHS Marching Band/
Khemistry Music Group 229
Lakeland Farmer’s Market
229-482-9755
lakelandchamber.org

South Georgia Buddy Walk
16th [ 10am-12pm | Valdosta
@ Unity Park Amphitheater
https://charity.pledgeit.org/
southgabuddywalk
buddywalk@dsasouthga.org
251- 442-1128

WWALS River Revue
including Songwriting Finals
22nd | 7pm | Valdosta

@ Turner Center for the Arts
wwals.net

Great Pumpkin LumiNights
and The Pumpkin Spice
Festival

22nd-0ct. 29th (select days)
Valdosta

Wild Adventures
wildadventures.com

La Fiesta Del Pueblo
23rd | Tifton

@ Fulwood Park
lafiestadelpueblo.org

OCTOBER 2023

HoneyBee Festival

Oct. Ist=0Oct. 7th

7th: Festival | 9am-6pm
Parade: Noon

Downtown Hahira
229-794-3970/229-794-1425
hahirahoneybeefest.com

Field of Screams

(Trick or Treat)

3rd | Nashville

Berrien County Rec. Dept.
229-686-5123
berrienchamber.com

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

ABAC Truck and
Tractor Pull

5th — 7th | 6pm | Tifton
Truck Pull Arena
ABAC Campus
229-391-4799 -  @AETpull
First Friday Sip and Shop
feat. Mac Arnold and Plate
Full O’Blues

6th | 6pm-10pm
Downtown Thomasville
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

“Battle of the Borders”
Golf Tournament

12th | Adel

@ Circlestone Country Club
229-896-228I
adelcookchamber.org

Witches Night Out

13th | 5:30PM-8:30PM

Hahira Downtown

229-794-2330

hahiraga.gov/events
@HahiraHappenings

Fall Family Movie Night
Showing Casper

14th | 7.30pm | Thomasville
@ The Ritz Amphitheater
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

Mooooody Haunted House

14th [15th | 21st | 22nd

28th | 29th

B8pm-7pm (kids)

7pm-10:30pm

Bemiss Rd, North of Quiet

Pines Golf Course

540-827-7992
@mooooodyhauntedhouse

Puptober

20th | Bpm-8pm | Valdosta
@ Unity Park Amphitheater
229-259-3577
valdostamainstreet.com

91



EVENTS & ATTRACTIONS

Cook County Cook Off
Classic BBQ Competition
21st | Adel

@ Reed Bingham State Park
229-896-228I
adelcookchamber.org

Kid's Activities, Food Trucks,
Live Entertainment & BBQ

Flatlander Concert

Free Admission

21st | 6:30pm | Lakeland
Hard Times Band

@ Lakeland Farmer’s Market
229-482-9755
lakelandchamber.org

Grassy Pond Haunted Trail
26th-28th | 7:30pm-11:30pm
@ Grassy Pond
229-559-5840
@moodyafbgrassypond

Alapahoochee Farm Days
Fall Show Cane Grinding /
Syrup Cooking/Tractor Pull
27th &-28th | Lake Park
202 Bethel Church Rd 31636
(Echols County)
229-356-4257
antiquedays@yahoo.com
@Alapahoochee

Witches Night Out

27th | Downtown Valdosta
229-259-3577
valdostamainstreet.com

Trunk or Treat with Just

Jeeps Jeepin’

28th | 9am-12pm

Hahira Square

229-794-2330

hahiraga.gov/events
@HahiraHappenings

Harvest Festival
28th | 9am-2pm
Downtown Nashville
229-686-5123
berrienchamber.com

92

Trick or Treat in the Village
ABAC's Georgia Museum of
Agriculture
28th | 9am-4pm | Tifton
229-391-5205
gma.abac.edu

@ABACGMA

Street of Sweets
3lst | 5Gpm-7pm
Downtown Adel
229-223-6904
cityofadel.us

NOVEMBER 2023

First Friday Sip and Shop
feat. The Steve Walden Band
3rd | Bpm-10pm

Downtown Thomasville
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

Alapaha Station

Celebration

1th | 9am-6pm | Alapaha

Parade: 10:30am
alapahastationcelebration

Live entertainment all day!

Lean-Ox Festival
17th-18th | 8am-4pm
Downtown Lenox
Parade: llam
229-507-4445

Flatlander Concert

Free Admission

18th | 6:30pm | Lakeland
Robert Griner Band

@ Lakeland Farmer’s Market
229-482-9755
lakelandchamber.org

Heritage Days

(Cane Grinding/syrup

Cooking)

18th | 9am-4pm | Tifton

GA Museum of Agriculture

229-391-5205

gma.abac.edu
@ABACGMA

Merry Marketplace

18th | 10am-5pm

(early bird 8am -10am)

19th [ 12pm — 5pm | Valdosta
Rainwater Conference
Center - vjsl.org

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia

DECEMBER 2023

Christmas in Cook
Nov 30th: Parade | 6pm
Dec 2nd: 10am-3pm
Downtown Adel
229-896-2281
adelcookchamber.org

First Friday Sip and Shop
feat. Radio Incorporate
Ist | 6Bpm-10pm
Downtown Thomasville
229-228-7977
thomasvillega.com

Downtown Christmas
Celebration

Ist & 2nd | Nashville
229-686-5123
berrienchamber.com

Tinsel in Tifton

2nd | 5pm-10pm
Downtown Tifton
229-391-3966
downtowntifton.com

City of Valdosta
Christmas Tree Lighting
2nd | 5:30pm

Christmas Parade: 6pm
Downtown Valdosta
229-259-3577
valdostamainstreet.com

Christmas Parade
4th | 7pm | Nashville
229-686-5123
berrienchamber.com

Lakeland-Lanier County
Christmas Parade &

Living Windows

7th | 5:30pm Living Windows
Parade: 6:30pm

8 S. Valdosta Rd,

Lakeland, GA

229-482-9755
lakelandchamber.org

North Pole Express
Reservations required.
7th-9th | 14th - 16th | Tifton
ABAC’s GA Museum of
Agriculture
229-391-5205
gma.abac.edu
@ABACGMA



EVENTS & ATTRACTIONS

Christmas Tree Lighting MARCH 2024 Alapahoochee Farm Days -
7th | Hahira Depot Fall Show Cane Grinding [
229-794-2330 Rhythm & Ribs BBQFestival  Syrup Cooking/Tractor Pull
hahiraga.gov/events Ist & 2nd [ 10am-10pm 12h &-13th | Lake Park
@HahiraHappenings Tifton | @ Fulwood Park 202 Bethel Church Rd 31636
229-382-8700 (Echols County)
Victorian Christmas tiftonribsfest.com 229-356-4257
14th &15th | Bpm-9pm antiquedays@yahoo.com
Downtown Thomasville Mayor and Chairman’s @Alapahoochee
229-228-7977 Paddle
thomasvillega.com 3rd | 8am | Valdosta Valdosta Bluesberry
Langdale Park to Troupville Festival (Blueberries,
Christmas Festival Boat Ramp Brews & Blues)
TBA | 9am-5pm Registration required. 18th &19th | 6pm-10pm
Hahira Square wwals.net 20th | Noon-10pm
Christmas Parade: 6pm Downtown Valdosta
229-794-2330 Azalea Festival @ Unity Park Amphitheater
hahiraga.gov/events 9th &10th | Valdosta 229-259-3577
@HahiraHappenings @ Drexel Park valdostamainstreet.com
229-269-9381
Family First Night & New azaleafestival.com Rose Show and Festival
Year’s Eve Fireworks 26th & 27th
Spectacular Berrien County Downtown Thomasville
3lst | Valdosta Roundup PRCA Rodeo 229-228-7977
Wild Adventures 15th &16th | Nashville thomasvillega.com
wildadventures.com Berrien Co. Saddle Club
229-686-5123 Annual Big Little River
berrienchamber.com Paddile Event
27th | 8am
The Carpenter of Nazareth Red Roberts Landing
23rd -26th | Valdosta Reed Bingham State Park
23rd: 2pm wwals.net
24th-26th: 7om
@ Park Avenue Church MAY 2024
229-242-3562
JANUARY 2024 parkave.church Arts in Black
4th | Tifton
YMCA Team Lean Grassy Pond @ Fulwood Park
8-Week Community Wide Annual Easter Egg Hunt tiftonartsinblack.com
Weight Loss Competition 30th [10am-2pm
Kickoff: 6th | Valdosta Grassy Pond Adel Daylily Festival
229-244-4646 229-559-5840 & Daylily 5K
valdostaymca.org @moodyafbgrassypond 1th | 9am-3pm
Downtown Adel
GA Peanut Farm Show APRIL 2024 Daylily 5K Run: 8am
18th | 8am-2pm | Tifton 229-896-2281
@ UGA Tifton Conference Folklife Festival adelcookchamber.org
Center 6th | Tifton | 9am-4pm
229-386-3470 @ GA Museum of Agriculture ~ JUNE 2024
gapeanuts.com 229-391-5205
gma.abac.edu Flatlanders Pond Youth
February 2024 @ABACGMA Fishing Derby
Ist | Lakeland | Free
Chili Cook-Off 9am —12pm
24th [ Tlam-2pm Flatlanders Pond
Downtown Nashville 6 Park Drive, Lakeland, GA
229-686-5527 229-482-9755
nashvillemainstreet@ lakelandchamber.org
gmail.com

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 93



94

BAPTIST

First Baptist Church of Tifton
404 Love Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-6063 - fbctifton.org

First Baptist Church of Valdosta
200 W. Central Ave. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-242-0484 - fbcvaldosta.org

Lakeland First Baptist Church
15 E. Main St. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3401 - lakelandfirstbaptist.org

Morningside Baptist Church
425 Connell Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-1426 - morningside.ws

Open Bible Baptist Church
3992 N. Oak St. Ext. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-244-6683 « openbiblebaptistministries.com

Thomasville First Baptist Church
210 N. Broad St. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-228-6800 - focthomasville.com /

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



FAITH & FELLOWSHIP I

CHURCH OF CHRIST

Forrest Park Church of Christ
4263 Inner Perimeter Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-2174 - forrestpark.org

—

METHODIST

First Methodist Church of Valdosta
220 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-242-4050 - valdostafmc.org

Lakeland Methodist Church

80 W. Main St. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-3574 - lakelandmethodist.com
info@lakelandmethodist.com

Park Avenue Church
100 E. Park Ave. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-3562 « parkave.church

Unity Church

228 Unity Church Rd. Lakeland, GA 31635
\ 229-482-3103 /

o witen you mestl £ mo]

AR
1071

[Forgmorelinformationlvisiiwaftiorg]

b (72 O
WAETI" g

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 95


www.waft.org

DENTIST

Ron Shiver, DMD
818 Northwood Park Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-247-0923 « shiverdentalcare.com

Tift Regional Dental Group

Jay Phillips, DMD; Chris Hasty, DMD;

Lee Boney, DMD; Heath Miller, DMD

209 E. 24th St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-8711 - tiftregionaldentalgroup.com

Archbold Memorial Hospital
915 Gordon Ave. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-228-2000 + archbold.org

Brooks County Hospital
903 North Court St. Quitman, GA 31643
229-263-4171 ¢ orchbold.org/brooks

South Georgia Medical Center
2501 N. Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-433-1000 « sgmc.org

SGMC Berrien Campus
1221 E. McPherson Ave. Nashville, GA 31639
229-433-8600 « sgmc.org/berrien

SGMC Lanier Campus
116 W. Thigpen Ave. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-433-8440 - sgmc.org/lanier

SGMC Smith Northview Campus
4280 N. Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-433-8000 « sgmc.org

Southwell Medical
260 MJ Taylor Road, Adel, GA 31620
229-896-8000 » mysouthwell.com

o

96 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



HEALTHCARE I

-

HOSPITALS (CONT'D)

Tift Regional Medical Center
901 E. 18th St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-7120 - tiftregional.com

OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY

N\

Southern OB-GYN Associates
220 Northside Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-241-2800 - southernobgyn.net

1610 John Orr Drive, Ste E, Tifton, GA 31794
229-388-1213 « southernobygn.net

Pinetree Pharmacy

PHARMACIES

Archbold Pinetree Pharmacy
2705 E. Pinetree Blvd. F Thomasville, GA 31792
229-551-2377

Hogan’s Pharmacy
2704 N. Oak St. B-1 Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-5353 « hoganspharmacy.net

Lakeland Drug Co.
42 W. Main St. Lakeland, GA 31635 /

229-482-3677 « lakelanddrug.com

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 97


www.shiverdentalcare.com

W HEALTHCARE

PHARMACIES (CONT’D)

Trumarx Drugs
501 Gordon Ave. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-226-8700 - trumarxdrugs.com

Archbold Primary Care
2621 E. Pinetree Blvd. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-548-4100 « archbold.org/apc

Archbold Urgent Care
2705 E. Pintree Blvd A. Thomasville, GA 31792
229-228-4136 - archbold.org/services/urgent-care

PREGNANCY SUPPORT/COUNSELING

First Choice Pregnancy Center
209 E. 4th St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-848-6778 - firstchoicetift.com

SGMC Urgent Care
4256 North Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31605
__ 229-433-8200 - sgmc.org

98

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.adcteam.com

www.entofsouthgeorgia.com

ENT AND ALLERGY

ASSOCIATES OF SOUTH GEORGIA

Hear, Breathe,
and Sleep Better.

Our otolaryngologists evaluate and treat both adult and
pediatric patients for a wide range of ear, nose, throat, head,
and neck conditions.

Why Choose ENT & Allergy Associates Of South Georgia

OUTSTANDING SERVICE RELAXING ATMOSPHERE SAFETY STANDARDS

We deliver the best in From the moment you walk ~ We adhere to the latest
customer care and service. through our doors, we medical and safety standards.
Our skilled physicians combine our expertise and  Our state-of-the-art

ensure that you understand professionalism with a diagnostic equipment is

your diagnosis and personal, responsive, and checked regularly for quality
treatment options and work caring attitude to make you  assurance and our staff

with you to help you find the feel comfortable and follows the latest hygiene
relief you deserve. confident in our practice. protocols to keep you safe.

Services Offered:

Allergy Ear and Nose and  Surgery and  Hearing Head and
Testing Balance Sinus Imaging Loss Neck

ENT AND ALLERGY

ATES OF SOUTH GEORGIA

9 2910 N Patterson St
Valdosta, GA 31602

W 229-340-1214

www.entofsouthgeorgia.com


www.entofsouthgeorgia.com

Life. Love. Legacy.”

Premier Assisting Living and Memory Care for Tifton.

Legacy Village offers superb services and
amenities. Enjoy an active lifestyle at Legacy
Village of Tifton, where our programs help you
thrive physically, socially and spiritually.

LEGACY
VILLAGE

OF TIFTON

Assisted Living ® Memory Care

1934 Whiddon Mill Road

Tifton GA 31793 0 Follow our community!

Call (229) 386-2273 | legacytifton.net


www.legacytifton.net

HEALTHCARE I

We strive To pmwdé the
" est ouslomer service in R
%u% Georgm/ T

( y [ s 0

<

2001 NORTH ASHl[Y e O 'f' T

.+ .. TRIDAVIO:ODAM-G00PM . . -
* VALDOSTA. GA 31602 \ I S
(229)588- 4442 o / =T sdlitherr

, ,/’ wmsoorrm RIS

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

101


www.southernobgyn.net

OPTIONS NOW

A LIFE CHOICE CLINIC

Options Now is celebrating our 32nd year, (since 1991), ministering to Women and
Families in crisis Pregnancies in South GA. Since 1991 our trained Medical Staff have
performed over 15,000 Free Pregnancy tests plus Ultrasounds.

When Marie, (not her real name), found out she was pregnant, she felt lost. She found
out about Options Now & came in for her appointment. “They really made me feel like
family!” She received pregnancy medical services and immediately felt the generosity
and care of the staff and volunteers. She loved taking “Earn While You Learn” classes &
received a deluxe baby car carrier & free baby supplies.

During our 2023 Calendar Baby Photo Shoot, Sully was truly a blessing and joy to be
around!

Options Now Staff and Advocates provide compassionate, informed care and share
Information on all Options--Abortion Procedures, Adoption, and Parenting. We also
provide STl Testing, Healthy Relationship Education, and Options2Men Coaching. Call us
at, 229-506-5017 or go to www.optionsnow.org to schedule your appointment.

Options Now is a non-profit 501 (c) 3 organization funded by our generous donors.

Welcome to our community!

102 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia


www.optionsnow.org

HEALTHCARE [

V;SLJSOUTHWELL

With Yo for L&f&

Find a Provider at MySouthwell.com

More than 30 Specialties

Tift Regional Medical Center (TRMC) Southwell Health

TRMC West Campus and Rehabilitation
and Musculoskeletal Center Primary Care and
Southwell Medical Specialty Care Clinics

Emergency Services at Tift Regional Medical Center only

MAIN CAMPUS: 901 E. 18TH STREET, TIFTON GA | 229.392.7120 o

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 103


www.mysouthwell.com
www.wehatepain.com

BOTTLED WATER

Blue Summit Waters
Residential & Commercial
4332-B Val Nnorth Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602
888-442-0420 - 229-244-7686

N\ bluesummitwater.com

CARPET CLEANING

Bishop Clean Care
3115 N. Oak Street Ext, Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-2470 - bishopclean.com

CUSTOM ART & PICTURE FRAMING

Johnson’s Frames & More
103 N Lowndes St. Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-4090 - facebook.com/johnsonsframes

FIRE & WATER RESTORATION

Bishop Clean Care
3115 N. Oak Street Ext, Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-2470 - bishopclean.com

104 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



HOME SERVICES [

Turner’s Furniture
2151 U.S. Hwy 319 South, Thomasville, GA 31792
229-377-1030 - turnerfurniture.com

707 W. 2nd St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-3266 - turnerfurniture.com

3385 N. Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-247-2455 - turnerfurniture.com /

GARBAGE COLLECTION

Waste Management (Berrien, Lanier, Lowndes)
1101 Hawkins St. Valdosta, GA 31601
866-319-5397 « wm.com

Audio, Video, & Security, Inc
1619 Baytree Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
\ 229-244-0200 - avsinc.us

YOUR Residential « Commercial

Large « Small

W 2 Y Local « Long Distance

MOVING & STORAGE
SOLUTIONS

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 105


www.yourwaymoves.com

- 4484 ValNorth Dr. Valdosta, GA 31602

HOME SERVICES

IRRIGATION

Sunrise Irrigation & Landscaping
229-241-9450
dhotch2634@yahoo.com

LANDSCAPING

Sunrise Irrigation & Landscaping
229-241-9450
dhotch2634@yahoo.com

MOVING COMPANY
Get That Furniture Out Moving Company

N\ 229-560-0058 - gtfomovingco.com

PEST CONTROL

Astro Exterminating Services, Inc.
19450 Valdosta Hwy. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-6862 - astroexterminating.com

4027 GA-125, Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-9535 - astroexterminating.com

106

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.bentley-hvac.com

HOME SERVICES [

PLANT NURSERY

Hahira Nursery, Inc
837 Union Rd. Hahira, GA 31632
229-794-2198 « hahiranursery.com

A-Com Integrated Solutions
3085 Carpenter Rd. S Tifton, GA 31793
229-382-6089 » acom.us

Audio, Video, & Security, Inc
1619 Baytree Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-0200 « avsinc.us

WATER TREATMENT

C-Tech Water Solutions
Residential & Commercial

3477 Bemiss Rd. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-245-8100 - ctechwater.com

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 107



Thomasville YMCA & Youth Center

Summer Camps | Ages 3-14

229-226-0133 « 229-226-3446

For more information, visit ymca-thomasville.org

VSU STEAM Camps

Date: June 5-July 28, 2023

1302 N. Patterson St, Valdosta, GA 31698
229-253-2985 « valdosta.edu/steamcenter
Registration Required. Fees vary by camp.

Valdosta YMCA

Summer camps for kids in grades K-12

2424 Gornto Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602

229-244-4646 - valdostaymca.org /

Turner Center for the Arts

Art Classes & Workshops
Digital Art - Pottery - Glass Arts - Guitar & Ukulele
229-247-2787 (ARTS) « turnercenter.org

108 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



Kip sTUFF I

PARTIES

Jac’s Lanes
Family-friendly bowling fun, 2 party rooms

406 Connell Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-2695 - facebook.com/jacsbowlinglanes

Recoil Trampoline Park

Trampolines « Laser Tag « Hyperdeck VR « Party Rooms
3103 N Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31602
recoiltrampolinepark.com

Studio Imagination
Pottery and Canvas Painting Parties
1917 Baytree Pl. Remerton, GA 31601

229-588-0003 - valdostastudioimagination.com /
S~—

Imagination Emporium

101 N. Broad Street, Thomasville, GA 31792

' 229-236-8697
facebook.com/imaginationemporium

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 109


www.sgrl.org

Valdosta Hotels

Candlewood Suites

[-75, Exit 18 & Hwy 94

1003 N. St. Augustine Rd. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-249-2000 - 800-465-4329
williamshotelgroup.com

Comfort Inn and Suites

[-75, Exit 16 & Hwy 84

1785 West Hill Ave. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-249-1000 - 800-221-2222
williamshotelgroup.com

Comfort Suites

[-75, Exit 18 & Hwy 94

1332 N. St. Augustine Rd. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-249-8880 + 800-221-2222
williamshotelgroup.com

Country Inn & Suites

[-75, Exit 18 & Hwy 94

1308 N. St. Augustine Rd. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-245-1700 - 800-456-4000
williamshotelgroup.com

Days Inn by Wyndham at Conference Center
[-75, Exit 16 & Hwy 84

1827 West Hill Ave. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-249-8800 - 800-325-2525
williamshotelgroup.com

Holiday Inn Express & Suites

[-75, Exit 18 & Hwy 94

1330 N. St. Augustine Rd. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-249-8900 - 800-465-4329
williamshotelgroup.com

Holiday Inn Hotel & Conference Center
[-75, Exit 16 & Hwy 84

1805 West Hill Ave. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-244-1111 - 800-465-4329
williamshotelgroup.com

La Quinta Inn & Suites by Wyndham

[-75, Exit 22

4610 North Valdosta Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-4460 - 800-753-3757
williamshotelgroup.com



Adel Hotels

Days Inn by Wyndham

1-75, Exit 39 & Hwy 37

1204 W. Fourth St. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-4574 - 800-325-2525
williamshotelgroup.com

Super 8 by Wyndham

1-75, Exit 39 & Hwy 37

1103 W. Fourth St. Adel, GA 31620
229-896-2244 - 800-800-8000
williamshotelgroup.com

Tifton Hotels

Comfort Inn & Suites

I-75, Exit 62 & Hwy 82

320 S. Virginia Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-8250 - 800-221-2222
williamshotelgroup.com

Country Inn & Suites

[-75, Exit 62 & Hwy 82

310 S. Virginia Ave. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-8100 « 800-456-4000
williamshotelgroup.com

Days Inn & Suites by Wyndham
I-75, Exit 62 & Hwy 82

1199 Highway 82 W. Tifton, GA 31793
229-382-8505 « 800-325-2525
williamshotelgroup.com

Holiday Inn Express

[-75, Exit 62 & Hwy 82

814 W. 7th St. Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-3300 - 800-465-4329
williamshotelgroup.com

La Quinta Inn & Suites by Wyndham
I-75, Exit 62 & Hwy 82

1215 Highway 82 W. Tifton, GA 31793
229-382-8500 - 800-753-3757
williamshotelgroup.com



Looking to get away for a day or two? Check out these 11 exciting,
one-day outings that will have you exploring Georgia & Florida.

Banks Lake National Cade Museum for
Wildlife Rescue Creativity and Invention

1 mile west of Lakeland 811 S Main St.
229-569-0147 Gainesville, FL 32601
352-371-8001
1,500-acre marsh and cademuseum.org
cypress swamp, boating
and fishing Educational programs,

(Photo by WG quley) exhibits, creativity labs

Crooked River State Park
st. Mary’s, GA

912-882-5256
gastateparks.org

Fishing, boating, kayaking,
day trip to Cumberland Island National Seashore

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



Cumberland Island

113 St. Marys St W
St. Marys, GA 31558
912-882-4336 - nps.gov

Hiking, camping,
swimming, hunting,
bird watching, fishing,
biking
(Photo by lan Wilson)

Ichetucknee Springs
State Park

12087 S.W. US Hwy 27
386-497-4690
floridastateparks.org

Tubing, hiking, swimming,

canoeing, snorkeling,
cave diving

FD Roosevelt State Park
Pine Mountain, GA

706-663-4858 (Park)
706-628-7463 (Stables)

Horseback riding,
swimming, fishing,
boating, hiking,
and camping

Providence Canyon
State Park

Lumpkin, GA
229-838-6870
gastateparks.org

“Georgia’s Little
Grand Canyon”

Georgia Aquarium

225 Baker St NW
Atlanta, GA 30313
(404) 581-4000
georgiaaquarium.org

Largest aquarium
in the U.S.

Seminole State Park

Donalsonville, GA
229-861-3137
gastateparks.org

Boating, canoeing,
fishing, hiking, swimming,
water skiing

St. Augustine, FL

37 miles southeast of
Jacksonville on Hwy 1

One of the oldest cities in the US! Beautiful beaches,
excellent shopping & historical sightseeing

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com




FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT

Fairway Tavern

Competitive Simulated Games « Chef Inspired Meals
3350 Country Club Rd, Ste 111. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-929-2330 - fairway-tavern.com

Jac’s Lanes

USBC Certified Bowling Center

406 Connell Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-2695 fdcebook.com/jocsbowlinglones

Recoil Trampoline Park

Trampolines « Laser Tag « Hyperdeck VR
3103 N Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31602
recoiltrampolinepark.com

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



www.wildadventures.com

3 BENEFITS
OF TAKING

A FAMILY
VACATION

Vacationing with family is a great way to bond and create lasting memories. It can also be
an opportunity to teach children about the world and help them grow into well-rounded
adults. Here are three benefits of vacationing with family that make it an ideal activity for
families of all sizes.

1. Quality Time: Vacationing with family allows everyone to spend quality time together
without the distractions of everyday life. This can be especially beneficial for families who
may not get a chance to spend much time together due to busy schedules.

2. Learning Opportunities: Vacations provide unique learning opportunities for children
that they may not get in their day-to-day lives, such as experiencing different cultures

and trying new activities. This can help broaden their horizons and give them a greater
appreciation for the world around them.

3. Stress Relief: Taking a break from work and other responsibilities can help reduce stress
levels in both adults and children, allowing everyone to relax and enjoy themselves

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com



www.southerncomfortcabinrentals.com

FISHING & LAKES

Banks Lake National Wildlife Refuge, one mile west of Lakeland, along GA Hwy
122, has 1,500 acres of marsh, 1,549 acres of cypress swamp, and 1,000 acres

of open water. Bass, bream, and catfish are popular catches. Boat and Kayak
rentals. Hwy 37 Georgia Grown Trail stop. Open til 4pm.

229-569-0147 « facebook.com/bankslakeoutdoors

The Okefenokee Swamp Park & Adventures in Waycross, GA and Folkston,
GA offers guided boat tours through cypress forests, historic canals and open
prairies, train tours, extended excursions and more! Fishing at the East Gate is
available from sunrise to sunset.

Waycross: 912-283-0583 - Folkston: 912-496-7156 « okeswamp.org

Reed Bingham State Park, just west of Adel, has a 375-acre lake that is popular
with boaters and skiers; and fishing for bass, crappie, catfish and bream is
excellent. Other things to do include biking, birding, hiking, and swimming.
229-896-3551 « gastateparks.org/reedbingham

At Stephen C. Foster State Park, you can enjoy fishing, archery, kayaking and
canoeing. It is located at the West Gate of Okefenokee National Wildlife Center.
Fargo, GA. Guided boat tours with limited capacity.

912-637-5274 - gastateparks.org/stephencfoster

HORSEBACK RIDING

Six GA State Parks allow you to bring your horse and ride the trails. GA State
Parks have 109 miles of trails, 62 stalls, 43 equestrian campsites, an equestrian
bunkhouse and a riding ring. Horse rentals are available at F. D. Roosevelt State
Park near Pine Mountain, GA. More info at georgiastateparks.org/equestrian.

KAYAKING & CANOEING

Alapaha River Canoe & Kayak Trail

A concrete boat ramp located east of Lakeland on GA 37 gives boaters access
to the river. The entrance is on the south side of the highway.
gastateparks.org & floridastateparks.org

116 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



sPORTS & RECREATION [

Madison Outpost Adventures

Located approximately 3 blocks from Madison, Blue Springs State Park, Madison
Outpost Adventures offers a variety of kayaks and canoes to rent. Rentals are
available by the hour or all day. A shuttle also runs to the Withlacoochee River
for a fun day of exploring the beautiful springs that are located all along the
river. Campsites are available. There are also beautiful trails to hike as well as
State Parks that are very close. By appointment only. 850-673-2350

Visit http://paddle.today/

Wacissa River Canoe & Kayak Rentals

Open 7 days a week, this is absolutely a beautiful river to canoe and spend the
day on. Enjoy nature at its best, a relaxing paddle, fishing, bird watching, a picnic
and a swim. 290 Wacissa Springs Rd. Monticello, Florida 32344

(850) 997-5023 or (850) 545-2895

Water Trails on Withlacoochee, Willacoochee, Alapahg, Little, and Suwannee
Rivers. Some concrete boat ramps, many boat launches, some picnic areas
and many hours of family fun.

For all launch locations and more details, visit wwals.net/water-trails.
850-290-2350. Check wwals.net for monthly group outings.

WWALS Watershed Coalition advocates for clean fishable, swimmable, boatable
water in the Suwannee Basin.

SWIMMING

Madison Blue Spring State Park

This 82" wide and 25’ deep crystal clear spring bubbles up into a limestone
basin along the west bank of the Withlacoochee River in Madison, FL. A small
canoe launch area is provided for access to the river, but there are no canoe
rentals on site. 8560-971-5003 - floridastateparks.org

WALKING & BIKE TRAILS

Come Aside Community Walking Trail

Open to the public! Come Aside consists of a public walking trail. It's a one mile loop,
open sunrise to sunset. Located at 215 WAFT Lane in Valdosta (behind WAFT Radio
station) on Hwy 133.

« Walk, Run, or Bike with no motorized vehicles to avoid.

« Enjoy a rest on the park benches throughout the trail.

- Bird Alley for your bird-watching enjoyment.

« Trail cams are located throughout the trail for your safety.

« I-acre pond has some interesting wildlife for your viewing.

229-244-5180 - waft.org

www.facebook com/moodyafbgrassypond/

- Fishing

Boating

:Nature Trails DISCOVER
- Campgrounds SOUTH GA

« And More!

Open to the public

5360 Grassy Pond Rd.
Lake Park, Georgia

(229) 559-5840

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 17



Grand Bay Wildlife Management Area

With a total of 1,350 acres and part of a 18,000-acre wetlands complex, visitors
can enjoy viewing wildlife, fishing, canoeing, and hiking, as well as deer and small
game hunting. The area also features nature trails, canoe access, picnic shelters,
and an education center to learn about the wildlife in the area. There is no entry
fee charged. 4661 Knights Academy Rd. in Valdosta, GA « 912-262-3173

Langdale Park

350+ acres of rustic beauty on the lazy Withlacoochee River. Miles of bike trails zig
zag through the South Georgia woods and wind around the lazy, picturesque river.
Langdale Park offers fantastic nature viewing opportunities, such as deer, birds,
and other wildlife as well as an array of indigenous plant life. The park features a
boat ramp with river access as well as picnic tables and a picnic shelter that is
available for rent through our main office.

229-259-3507 - vipra.com/217/Langdale-Park

Laura S. Walker State Park
9 miles SE of Waycross, this park is home to nearly 4 miles of nature trails & a
wildlife observation platform. It also offers opportunities for fishing, boating,

canoeing, golf and biking. 912-287-4900 » gastateparks.org/lauraswalker

118

2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia






www.century21collinsrealty.com
www.collinsvacationrentals.com

ATHLETICS (Youth Sports Ages 3 and Up)

BERRIEN COUNTY PARKS &
RECREATION
229-686-6576
berriencountygeorgia.com

LANIER COUNTY DEPT OF
RECREATION

229-412-7882
facebook.com/laniercountyrecdept

THOMASVILLE YMCA
229-226-0133
ymca-thomasville.org

TIFT COUNTY RECREATION
DEPARTMENT

401 Victory Dr. N Tifton, GA 31794
229-382-3262 - tiftcounty.org
Youth sports ages 3 and up

VALDOSTA-LOWNDES COUNTY
PARKS & RECREATION AUTHORITY
229-259-3507

vipra.com

YMCA VALDOSTA SWIMMING
AND GYMNASTICS
229-244-4646
valdostaymca.org

120 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia




the

sPORTS & RECREATION I

v

Yag >

Anytime Fitness
189 Virginia Ave. S Tifton, GA 31794
229-387-3486 - anytimefitness.com

Jac’s Lanes

406 Connell Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-242-2695 - facebook.com/jacsbowlinglanes
USBC Certified Bowling Center

Valdosta-Lowndes County

Parks & Recreation Authority

1901 N. Forrest St. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-259-3507 - vlpra.com

Youth sports ages 3 and up

Thomasville YMCA
103 S. Dawson Street, Thomasville, GA 31792
229-226-3446 - ymca-thomasville.org

Valdosta YMCA
2424 Gornto Rd. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-4646 - valdostaymca.org

1064 Lakes Blvd. Lake Park, GA 31636
229-559-8886 « valdostaymca.org

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 121


www.vlpra.com

L BEAUTIFUL LOCATIONS FOR WEDDINGS, RECEPTIONS, REUNIONS, OR
ANY OCCASION!

CATERING

Covington’s Catering

229-242-2261 - covingtonscatering.com
Specializes in weddings & rehearsal dinners
Hors d'oeuvres - Desserts - Full Meals - Linens

\

PICK-UP CATERING

Pedros Tacos & Tequila
2905 N. Ashley St. Valdosta, GA 31602
229-244-1328

VENUES \

Annette Howell Turner Center for the Arts
527 N Patterson St. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-247-2787 - turnercenter.org

N /

Fairway Tavern
3350 Country Club Rd, Ste 111. Valdosta, GA 31605
229-929-2330 - fairway-tavern.com

Rainwater Conference Center
1 Meeting Pl. Valdosta, GA 31601
229-245-0513 - visitvaldosta.org

Threatte Center
99 E. Burnt Church Rd. Lakeland, GA 31635
229-482-9755 « focebook.com/threottecenter/

122 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



TIPS FOR PLANNING A

FAMILY EVENT

from protectivity.com

Organlzing a family friendly event can seem like quite a task to undertake but the key to
success is in the planning, so follow our top tips to ensure that your event is a big hit with
the whole family!

Select your venue wisely. There are lots of things to consider when picking a venue for a
family friendly event. For example, consider the following:

Easy to find and good access — The middle of a forest might be a lovely space, but parents
won't thank you when they have a trek to get to the event itself!

Plenty of parking. Make sure that there is adequate and convenient parking available.
You don't want to have families stressed out because they have had a battle to find
anywhere to park before they have even reached the event.

Accessible. When catering for families it is essential that your venue is buggy and
wheelchair friendly. Make sure that there are no steps for families to have to negotiate
when moving around the event.

Signposting. Whether you are planning an indoor or outdoor event, it is important to
make sure that your visitors can navigate their way around. Make sure that rooms, stalls
and activities are clearly labelled and that there are signposts to direct people to them if
necessary. Some larger events might require a map which can be printed if you choose
to distribute one.

Food. Make sure that you provide a range of options for food at your event, considering
all ages

Flexibility. Ensure that there is plenty to do at your event with flexible opportunities for
downtime, whether to sit and get something to eat or watch the entertainment that you
have provided.

Enjoy being with everyone at your event!

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 123



why volunteer?

While you do not get paid for community service, donating your time, energy and
resources can be extremely rewarding. There are many organizations in South
Georgia that rely on volunteers to provide support and services to those in need.
Volunteering is important in helping to meet new people and build a sense of
community as well as gaining knowledge and understanding of other ways people
live and operate in your area. It can also help give you a sense of purpose and
boost your self-esteem. As we turn our attention to the needs of others, we take our
attention off our own problems and concerns. Using your skills and passions to help
others while becoming part of a team can make a difference in South Georgia. We
appreciate your willingness to help!

WHERE TO VOLUNTEER?

American Red Cross Jacob's Ladder Relay for Life
redcross.org/ga/valdosta  Therapeutic Riding Center, Inc  relayforlife/lowndescountyga
jacobsladderriding.com

Greater Valdosta United Way Second Harvest Food Bank
unitedwayvaldosta.org Literacy Volunteers valdostafoodbank.org
literacyvolunteerprogram.org
Habitat for Humanity Salvation Army
valdostahabitat.org Literacy Volunteers salvationarmygeorgia.org
of Tift County
Hands On Thomas County tiftlv.org Thomasville-Thomas County
handsonthomascounty.org Humane Society
Living Bridges Ministry thomasvillehumane.org
Hospice of South Georgia, livingbridgesministry.org
Langdale Hospice House Thomasville Center
hospiceofsouthgeorgia.org Miracle League of Valdosta for the Arts
miracleleagueofvaldosta.com thomasvillearts.org
Humane Society
humanesocietyofvaldosta.org Options Now WWALS
optionsnow.org wwals.net

124 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



VOLUNTEERING

BENEFITS OF VOLUNTEERING

Meet new people and build a sense of community where you work together
to reach common goals. This will nurture your sense of belonging and
purpose while expanding your support system. The social contact aspect
of helping and working with others can have a profound effect on your
psychological well-being.

Gain experience and understanding of the different ways other
people live and operate in your community

Using your social and professional skills for a wider communal
impact can be very fulfilling. Volunteering has been shown to
give you a sense of accomplishment and increase feelings of
happiness.

Stepping out of your comfort zone and building new skills is the
best way to develop your self-esteem. Volunteering can help
counteract the effects of stress, anger and anxiety.

Being a volunteer will offer you the skills and knowledge you may
need for future career development. It has also been shown to
reduce stress, increase your ability to problem solve and may
require you to challenge yourself! Do not wait, get started today!

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 125


www.livingbridgesministry.org

I INDEX OF BUSINESSES

ADEL

Key Numbers 12
Adel-Cook Chamber of Commerce 12
Adel-Cook County Heart of GA Grown Trails 13
Adel Daylily Festival 10,13
BASF 1
Cook County Schools 76
Country Financial - Shonna O'Quinn Agency 58
Downtown Adel 13
First Commerce Credit Union 2,56
Hotels m
Pleats & Creases 57
Reed Bingham State Park 10,116
Southwell Medical 12, 96
HAHIRA

Key Numbers 16
All About You Salon & Spa 17
Citizens Community Bank 55, 57
City of Hahira 15,16
Hahira Nursery, Inc 107
Hahira Veterinary Clinic 17, 61
Huddle House 17,70
Johnson’s Frames 104
McLane Funeral Services 57
Miss Mother’s Kiddie Care & Preschool 75
Waste Management 16
LAKELAND

Key Numbers 20
All About You Salon 22,58
City of Lakeland 19, 21
El Carrisal 22
Farmers and Merchants Bank 22,55, 131
Fender Motors 23,55
First Commerce Credit Union (Ray City) 2,56
Georgia PrintCo 58
Lakeland Drug Company 23,97
Lakeland First Baptist Church 25,94
Lakeland-Lanier Co Chamber of Commerce 20, 21
Lakeland Methodist Church 25,95
Lanier County Schools 76
Lanier County Department of Recreation 120
Lee Hardware 58, 59
McDonald’s 71
Milltown Market 57
Old Butcher Shop 23,56
Patten Cabin 24
Red'’s Flower Shop and Monuments 24
SGMC Lanier 96
The Rivers Farmhouse 24
The Threatte Center 122
Unity Church 25,95
Waste Management 20

126 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



INDEX OF BUSINESSES IS

LAKE PARK
Key Numbers 27
First Federal Savings 56
McLane Funeral Services 57
Synovus 56
YMCA 121
MOODY AIR FORCE BASE
Key Numbers 29
Georgia Military College 87,89
Grassy Pond n7
Mission Creek 31
Moody Family Housing 29
Operation Warm-Heart 30
VSU Moody Campus 89
NASHVILLE
Key Numbers 34
Ada Faye Fashions 36
Ageless Creations 36
Berrien County Chamber of Commerce 34
Berrien County Schools 76
Berrien County Parks and Rec Dept 120
Brook’s Steakhouse 36
Cloud Chamber 37
D Christi Tattoos & Art Studio 37
Droptine Unlimited 37
Farmers and Merchants Bank 37, 55,131
First Commerce Credit Union 2,56
Jeffery N. Cox, DMD 38
Nashville Farmer’s Market 35
Perfectly Unique 38
Salvage 38
SGMC Berrien Campus 96
Shoppes on Davis 39
Southern Landmark 39
Tin Roof Market 39
Vintage GEM 39
Watson'’s Pools and Patios 33
Waste Management 34
THOMASVILLE
Key Numbers 42
Archbold Memorial Hospital 96
Archbold Pinetree Pharmacy 97
Archbold Primary Care 98
Archbold Urgent Care 98
Brooks County Hospital 96
City of Thomasville 42
Ellianos 70
First Commerce Credit Union 2,56
Imagination Emporium 109
www.fyisouthgeorgia.com

127



I INDEX OF BUSINESSES

Taste of Thomasville 43
Thomas County Schools 77,85
Thomasville City Schools 77
Thomasville Center for the Arts 66
Thomasville First Baptist Church & Preschool 74,94
Thomasville-Thomas County Chamber of Commerce 42
Thomasville Times-Enterprise 42
Thomasville Visitor's Center 42,43
Trumarx Drugs 98
Turner’s Fine Furniture 58,105
YMCA 108, 120, 121
TIFTON

Key Numbers 46
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College (ABAC) 66, 86
A-Com Protection Services 107
Anytime Fithess 121
Astro Exterminating 51, 60, 106
Chicago Pizza and Pasta 73
Chilis 71
Cole’s Cakery 70
Country Financial, Gina Miller Agency 58
D Coleman Realty Group 60
Downtown Tifton 45
El Metate 72
First Baptist Church of Tifton 94
First Choice Pregnancy Center 98
Herring CPA Group 54
Hotels m
Legacy Village of Tifton 100
Quality Employment Service 59
Southern OBGYN 97,101
State Farm - Chad Sumner 59
Tifton Gazette 46
Tiftarea Academy 74
Tift County Schools 77
Tift County Recreation Department 120
Tift Regional Dental Group 96
Tift Regional Medical Center/Southwell 97,103
Tift Theatre for Performing Arts 69
Tifton Tift County Chamber of Commerce 46
Tifton-Tift County Tourism Association 46, 47
Turner Furniture 58,105
VALDOSTA

Key Numbers 50, 51
306 North 71
Advanced Dental Care 98
Annette Howell Turner Center for the Arts 66, 67,108, 122
Animal Health Center 61
Astro Exterminating Services 51, 60, 106
Audio, Video & Security (AVS) 61,105, 107
Azalea’s Restaurant and Lounge 7
Backyard Retreat 107

128 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia



INDEX OF BUSINESSES IS

Bentley Heating and Air 106
Big Nick’s 72
Bishop Clean Care 56,104
Blue Summit Water and Coffee 7,56,104
Brookfield Academy 75
C-Tech Water Solutions 61,107
Century 21 (St. George Island) 19
Cheddar’s 7
Citizens Community Bank 55, 57
Clearwave Fiber 60
Coleman Talley LLP 55
Collins Vacation Rentals (St. George Island) 19
Colson Printing 62
Colquitt EMC 52
Country Financial, Shannon Hauser Agency 58
Country Financial, Troy Stanford Agency 59
Covington's 70,122
Downtown Valdosta 65
E-Travel Anytime 61
Eddie Felders Meat Market 72
El Paso Tacos & Tequila 73
ENT & Allergy Associates of South GA 99
Equitable Advisors - Lisa F. Day 57
Evergreen at Five Points 54,55
Fairway Tavern 71,73,114,122
Farmers and Merchants Bank 55, 131
First Baptist Church 94
First Commerce Credit Union 2,56
First Federal Savings of Valdosta 56
First Methodist Church & Preschool 74, 95
Forrest Park Church of Christ 95
Georgia Military College 87,89
Georgia-Florida Real Estate Services 63
Get That Furniture Out (GTFO) 106
Hogan’s Pharmacy 97
Hotels 110
Hug in A Mug Coffee Company 70
Hughston Clinic 84
Humane Society of Valdosta/Lowndes County 124
Jac’s Lanes 109, 114, 121
Jack’s Chophouse 73
Kreamkles 72
Living Bridges Ministry 124,125
Lowndes County Schools 78, 80
McLane Funeral & Cremation Services 57
McLane Riverview Memorial Gardens 57
Morningside Baptist Church 94
Open Bible Baptist Church & School 74,94
Options Now 102,124
Osaka Hibachi and Sushi 72
Papa John's Pizza 73
Park Avenue Church & Preschool 74, 95
Park Place 123
Patriot’'s Place 54, 61

www.fyisouthgeorgia.com 129



I INDEX OF BUSINESSES

Peach State Summer Theatre 69
Pedro’s Tacos & Tequila 72,122
Pets at Peace by MclLane 60
Pleats and Creases Dry Cleaner & Laundry 57
Rainwater Conference Center & Tourism Authority 50,122
Ray Norton Tire 55
Recoil Trampoline Park 109, 14
Remax of Valdosta, Dora Harding, Realtor 60
Repeat Boutique Thrift Store 102
Ron Shiver, DMD 96, 97
Sherwood & Sherwood 63
South Georgia Medical Center (SGMC) 3,96
South Georgia Medical Center Smith Northview Campus (SGMC)..........mnn 96
South Georgia Medical Center Urgent Care (SGMC) 98
Southern OB-GYN Associates 97,101
Southern Scrubs 101
South Georgia Regional Library 109
Southern Comfort Cabin Rentals (Blue Ridge, GA) 15
Spring Chase Apartments 54
State Farm Insurance - Travis Pate, Agent 59
Steel's Jewelry 59
Studio Imagination 109
Sunrise Irrigation & Landscaping 106
Synovus 56
The Cornbread Skillet 73
The Gardens Apartments 54
The Herndon Company 61
The Links Apartments 54
The Scoop Ice Cream Parlor & Sandwich Shop 70
The Valdosta Choral Guild 68
The Valdosta Daily Times 51
Theatre Guild Dosta Playhouse 69
Turner’s Furniture 58,105
Unity Park Amphitheatre 66
Valdosta Animal Hospital 61
Valdosta City Schools 78,79
Valdosta-Lowndes Chamber of Commerce 50
Valdosta-Lowndes Co. Parks & Recreation Authority (VLPRA) ... 120,121
Valdosta-Lowndes Development Authority 5,50
Valdosta Orthopedic Associates 103
Valdosta Regional Airport 5
Valdosta State University 67,87,89,132
Valdosta State University STEAM Camps 108
Valdosta State University Theatre 69
Valdosta Symphony Orchestra 68
Valwood School 74,75
Visit Valdosta 53
WAFT 101.1 FM Radio & Community Walking Trail 60, 95, N7
Wiregrass Technical College 86, 88
WWALS 17,124
YMCA 108,120,121
Your Way Moving & Storage Solutions 105
Wild Adventures 14
Waste Management 51, 58,105

130 2023-2024 FYi* South Georgia





www.fmb.net



www.valdosta.edu



